#### CH \$890.00 151774

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM391489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spenco Medical Corporation		06/30/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Implus Footcare, LLC		
Street Address:	2001 T.W. Alexander Drive		
City:	Durham		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code: 27703			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35**

	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	1517740	SPENCO			
Registration Number:	1571721	SPENCO			
Registration Number:	1521012	SPENCO			
Registration Number:	3734167	SPENCO			
Serial Number:	86780733	SPENCO AIRGRID			
Registration Number:	2275102	SPENCO			
Registration Number:	3441764	SPENCO FOR HER			
Registration Number:	3446094	SPENCO KIDS			
Serial Number:	86621080	SPENCO MEDICS			
Registration Number:	3446166	SPENCO RX			
Serial Number:	86235432	SPENCO TS			
Registration Number:	4861234	SPENCO TS			
Registration Number:	3736952	BIG PERFORMANCE WITH A LITTLE FOOTPRINT			
Registration Number:	1953177	POLYSORB			
Registration Number:	1501412	POLYSORB			
Registration Number:	3734165	POLYSORB			
Registration Number:	3854854	POLYSORB			
Registration Number:	3287040	Q FACTOR			
Registration Number:	3851525	SPENCORE			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0001

900371361

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4047979	THINSOLE			
Registration Number:	1476483	2ND SKIN			
Registration Number:	4007563	AQUAHEAL			
Registration Number:	4007562	BEYOND A BANDAGE			
Registration Number:	4054050	HERE 2 CLEAR			
Registration Number:	4493330	LOVE YOUR FEET			
Registration Number:	3972031	LOVE YOUR FEET			
Registration Number:	4325502	THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT			
Registration Number:	4373821	TOTAL SUPPORT			
Serial Number:	86235468	TOTALSUPPORT			
Registration Number:	3868294				
Registration Number:	3734166				
Registration Number:	1491924				
Registration Number:	1446219				
Registration Number:	1492095				
Registration Number:	1521895				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3126025050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-602-5000

**Email:** bcipdocketing@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Paskar

Address Line 1:211 North Broadway, Suite 3600Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C076610/0395618
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Paskar
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Paskar/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 105**

source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page1.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page2.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page3.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page4.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page5.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page6.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page7.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page8.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page9.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page9.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page10.tif

source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page11.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page12.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page13.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page14.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page15.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page16.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page17.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page18.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page19.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page20.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page21.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page22.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page23.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page24.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page25.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page26.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page27.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page28.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page29.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page30.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page31.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page32.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page33.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page34.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page35.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page36.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page37.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page38.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page39.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page40.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page41.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page42.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page43.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page44.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page45.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page46.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page47.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page48.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page49.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page50.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page51.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page52.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page53.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page54.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page55.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page56.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page57.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page58.tif

source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page59.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page60.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page61.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page62.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page63.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page64.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page65.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page66.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page67.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page68.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page69.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page70.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page71.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page72.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page73.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page74.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page75.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page76.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page77.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page78.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page79.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page80.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page81.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page82.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page83.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page84.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page85.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page86.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page87.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page88.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page89.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page90.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page91.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page92.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page93.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page94.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page95.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page96.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page97.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page98.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page99.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page100.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page101.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page102.tif source=Implus\_Spenco\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Agreement (2)#page103.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page104.tif source=Implus Spenco Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page105.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT** ("**Agreement**") is made and entered into as of the 30th day of June, 2016 by and between Spenco Medical Corporation, a Texas corporation ("**Assignor**"), and Implus Footcare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("**Assignee**"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined in this Agreement shall have the meanings given to them in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among Assignor, Assignee, SBS Enterprises, Inc. and Steven B. Smith (the "**Purchase Agreement**").

#### **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to the Purchase Agreement; and

**WHEREAS**, this Agreement is made and delivered pursuant to, <u>inter alia</u>, Article 1.1, of the Purchase Agreement.

#### **AGREEMENT**

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby purchases, acquires, accepts and assumes from Assignor, all of Seller's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks related to or used in connection with the US Business (the "Assigned Trademarks") including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Exhibit A and any and all derivations thereof and logos related thereto and all applications, certificates, files, recordings, licenses, approvals and registrations and other agreements relating to any of the Assigned Trademarks, together with Assignor's worldwide right to police, monitor and enforce the Assigned Trademarks against any and all past and current infringements (including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages caused by any such infringement) which may have occurred at any time in the unlimited past, up to the date of this Agreement, together with any and all further privileges in the United States and throughout the world to establish use, ownership and/or registration of the Assigned Trademarks.
- **2.** <u>Authorization</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (and the equivalent authority in foreign patent offices) to record this Agreement and transfer the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee as assignee of Seller's entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.
- 3. Governing Agreement. This Agreement is executed and delivered pursuant to the Purchase Agreement. In the event of an irreconcilable conflict between the terms and provisions of this Agreement and any term or provision of the Purchase Agreement, the conflicting term or provision of the Purchase Agreement shall govern and control to the extent of such conflict. Nothing contained in this Agreement shall alter, extend, diminish or amplify any

of the representations, warranties, covenants or obligations of any Party contained in the Purchase Agreement or the survival thereof.

- **4.** <u>Amendments</u>. This Agreement may not be amended or modified except by an instrument in writing signed by Assignor and Assignee.
- **5. Further Assurances**. From and after the date hereof but subject to the terms and conditions hereof, Assignor and Assignee shall do all such acts and execute all such further documents and instruments as may be reasonably required to memorialize and make effective the transactions contemplated hereby.
- 6. Governing Law. All matters relating to the interpretation, construction, validity and enforcement of this Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the domestic laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware.
- **7.** <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in two (2) original, facsimile or electronic counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, both of which when taken together will constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Pages Follow]

2

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

#### **ASSIGNOR**

SPENCO MEDICAL CORPORATION

y. 0/0.

Steven B. Smith, President

**ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

State of Texas

County of Melenian

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 29, 2016 by Steven B. Smith, President of Spenco Medical Corporation, a Texas corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

(seal)

GWEN BURNHAM

Notary Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 08-26-2017

Notary ID 248648

Notary Public Signature

REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

#### **ASSIGNEE**

IMPLUS FOOTCARE, LLC

Seth Richards

	Name:	Seth Richards	
	Title:	Chief Executive Officer	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
State of North Carolina			
County of Durham			
I, Sandra B. Lyons  Notary Public acknowledgment) certify thatSeth official) personally came before me Chief Executive Officer [mplus Footcare, LLC as the act of the corporation, the foregoing the corporation of the corporation of the foregoing the corporation of the foregoing the corporation of the foregoing the footcare of the foregoing the corporation of the foregoing the footcare of the foregoing the footcare of the corporation of the foregoing the footcare of the fo	(Of Richal this day (Title	ficial title of officer taking (Name of attesting and acknowledged that he/she if of attesting official) of attesting official on, and that by authority duly given and	g g s of
Witness my hand and official seal, this (Month) (Year)	the30	th day of June	و_
Sandra B. Lyons			
Notary Public	SANDRA B.	14	
Printed Name: Sandra B. Lyon 4	NOTAR		
My Commission Expires:	PUBLIC		
16 OCT 2018	PAR COUNT	10	
	The state of the s	<del>.</del>	

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

#### Exhibit A

See Attached

#### By and Among

Implus Footcare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Buyer")

Spenco Medical Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Texas ("Seller")

SBS Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Texas ("SBS") and Steven B. Smith ("Stockholder")

#### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO	SPENCO	LADY SPENCO		
Argentina	Argentina	Canada		0.01117
Registered 3/26/10	Registered 3/26/10	Registered		SINE
3/26/10	3/26/10	10/30/9 7	SECTIO	Pate
2989846	2989844	0,860,134	0N 1.1(b)(iii):	Period No.
1/14/11	1/14/11	7/22/99	TRADEMARI A. SPEN	THE STATE OF THE S
2418592	2418590	tma513084	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER A. SPENCO Trademarks	Tegisindish Mining
SP	SP	SP	ANSFERRED . rks	
Int. Class 010-Full Class (Specific goods of interest: Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; skin protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads)	Int. Class 005-Full Class (Specific goods of interest: Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters).	Footwear, namely, shoes, heel inserts, insoles and socks; T-shirts, exercise wear, namely, bras, tights and leotards; exercise mats. (Equivalent to Class 025)	TO BUYER	CROSS EXPENSIONS:

Page 1 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO		
Austria	Australia	Australia	Argentina		Antinop
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		SHIR
9/17/09	2/9/98	5/24/79	3/26/10	SECTIO	Sing Sale
AM 5536/2009	754556	333253	2989848	)N 1.1(b)(⊞):	Application Sension
3/1/10	7/13/98	5/24/79	1/14/11	TRADEMARI A. SPEN	Registration Date
255523	754556	a333253	2418593	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF A. SPENCO Trademarks	Registration
SP	SP	SP	SP		CHESTA CONTROL CHESTA C
Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; pharmaceutical products for protection of skin and prevention of blisters Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; reusable incontinent drawsheets; bed patient transfer apparatus; bandages, wraps, and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads; skin protection pads; absorbent disposable drawsheets  Int. Class 025-Shoe merchandise, insoles, replacement insoles, heel cushions, heel cups	Int. Class 025-Footwear.	Int. Class 010-Medical apparatus, namely, breast forms, medical roll-aid devices, ostomy rings, peristomal coverings, standard cushions, IP cushions, skincare bed pads, polyfoam mattress leveling pads, waterproof slipcovers, foot protectors, polyfoam liners for foot protectors	Int. Class 025-Full Class (Specific goods of interest: Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups)	ERRED TO BUYER	RODRISCHWIEES

Page 2 of 100

oam steers

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0011

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

	00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	Status	8 74 77 11 77 12 77 12	1200			11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
			SECTIC	N 1.1(b)(iii):	TRADEMARK	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	NSFERRED TO BUYER	) BUYER
					A. SPEN	SPENCO Trademarks	Si Si	
SPENCO	Benelux	Registered	7/20/95	852375	6/3/96	576521	SP	Int. Class 025-Clothing, footwear, headgear
SPENCO	Brazil	Registered	5/20/96	819230073	12/22/98	819230073	SP	Int. Class 005-Manufacturing, or being manufacturing to its specifications, a variety of products including replacement insoles for shoes, footcare products, joint supports, bandages, breast forms, bras, accessories including nonweighted and weighted prostheses. Manufacturing and selling of pediatric products, home comfort products for use by those confined to a bed or wheelchair
SPENCO	Brazil	Registered	5/20/96	819230081	8/9/98	819230081	SP	Int. Class 025-Manufacturing, or being manufacturing to its specifications, a variety of products including replacement insoles for shoes, footcare products, joint supports, bandages, breast forms, bras, accessories including nonweighted and weighted prostheses. Manufacturing and selling of pediatric products, home comfort products for use by those confined to a bed or wheelchair
SPENCO	Canada	Registered	5/22/79	439,950	6/30/83	280832	SP	(1) Medical apparatus, namely breast forms, bed patient transfer apparatus, ostomy rings, peristomal coverings, flexible therapeutic cushions, therapeutic bed pads and mattress pads, incontinence sheets, foot protectors and polyfoam liners for foot protectors for preventing decubitus ulcers of the feet of bed patients, and inserts for shoes which prevent blisters, calluses and sores; (2) Health care, fitness and personal comfort products, namely: insoles and shoe inserts, bed pads and mattress pads; hot and cold therapy devices, namely hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care protection pads and gel dressings for therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering

Page 3 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

	outility.	SHIP	ean	CHARLES IN CO.		REGISTERS.		
			SECTION	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER	RADEMARKS	TO BE TRAN	SFERRED TO	BUYER
					L SPENC	SPENCO Trademarks		
		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	body temperatures, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters; padding and cushions for medical purposes and for preventing skin pressure problems, namely lumbar wedges, cervical wedges, wheelchair padding, seat pillows, foot and elbow cushions; hypothermia caps for cooling the scalp; arthritis mittens; bandages, wraps, and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; athletic gloves; padded lower leg protectors for use inside boots; palm pads; exercise weights, hand exercisers, exercise cubes; saddle pads; padded handlebar grips; and brake lever pads; (3) Allergy pads in the form of masks. (Equivalent to Class 005 & 010)
SPENCO C	Canada I	Registered	11/2/09	1,457,589	6/27/11	800832	SP	Casual footwear. (Equivalent to Class 025)
SPENCO C	Chile I	Registered	2/16/96	827724	8/28/98	840340	SP	Int. Class 005-Warm and cold therapeutic device, principally cold and warm compress for sports and use in first aids, pads for the skin care and bandages of gel with therapeutic purposes, including protection for the skin against the pressure and friction, pain sedatives by sun burns, to decrease the body temperature and burns rehabilitation and other skin trauma, antiallergic masks; plasters for corns and warts; adhesive material woven for the prevention of warts, corns and tissue with scars; equipments for warts and blisters that contain tissue and filling material for skin protection and blister prevention.

Page 4 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

DI LINCO	SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO		The state of the s
Cillia	China	China	Chile	Chile		A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
wcgrowzwa	Kegistered	Registered	Registered	Registered		55 27 27 27
)			7/6/93	6/18/93	SECTI	8 24 2 24 2 25 2 25 2 25 2 25 2 25 2 25 2
WOOD ATOUR	9600005586	960111925	1.138.588	1.138589	ON 1.1(b)(iii):	5420 5420 7440 7440 7440
FOLIAGE	0/28/9/	11/28/97	1/2/95	11/23/94	TRADEMAR A. SPE	109 (317)
K))	1042/34	1130760	1.162.034	1.157.992	MARKS TO BE TRANS SPENCO Trademarks	
Ş	ş	SP	SP	SP	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER A. SPENCO Trademarks	
apparatus and instruments, foot positioners, cervical wedges, reusable incontinent drawsheets, flexible therapeutic cushions, flexible therapeutic foot and elbow cushions, flexible therapeutic seat pillows, absorbent disposable drawsheets, breast forms,	instruments; padding and cushions for medical (therapeutic) instruments; padding and cushions for medical (therapeutic) purposes and for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, lumbar wedges, cervical wedges, bed pads, wheelchair padding, flexible therapeutic cushions, seat pillows, foot and elbow cushions and foot positioners; thermal and cold therapy devices for medical purposes; reusable incontinent drawsheets; absorbent disposable drawsheets; breast forms; bed patient transfer apparatus; elastic bandages, wraps, and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely insoles, arch supports and heel cushions and skin protection pads	Int. Class 005-Hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use, skin care pads for therapeutic purposes, bandages, gel dressings, allergy masks, cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air, adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses, material for protection of skin and prevention of blisters	Int. Class 025-All goods in Class 25	Int. Class 010-All Goods in Class 010: Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopedic articles; suture materials.	TO BUYER	

Page 5 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

	SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO			
	Denmark	Colombia	China	China			Altinico
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			10 10 10 10
	9/18/95	10/14/9 3	11/6/09	12/1/94		SECTIO	9 23 2 23 2 25 2 26
	198505215	413921	7814695	94130886		0N 1.1(b)(iii):	Aspelloation Series 8 No.
,	1/2/87	6/30/94	1/21/11	10/28/96		TRADEMARI A. SPEN	Registration pare
	vr 1987 00204	160564	7814695	889709		SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF  A. SPENCO Trademarks	Recognition with the control of the
	SP	SP	SP	SP			
	Int. Class 005-All goods, including dressings for wounds, sore, blisters, corns and the like.  Int. Class 010-All goods, including medical apparatus or devices namely, bed pads and padding, wheelchair pads, padding and cushions, seat and foot pillows, foot positioners, elbow and torso pads and padding, seat cushions, back and neck supports and draw sheets, thermal and cool therapy devices, artificial breasts,	Int. Class 010-Padding and cushions for medical purposes and for preventing skin pressure problems, namely, lumbar wedges, cervical wedges, bed pads, wheelchair padding, flexible therapeutic cushions, seat pillows, foot and elbow cushions, and foot positioners; arthritic mittens; reusable incontinent draw sheets; breast prosthesis and brassieres for use therewith; bandages, wraps, and supports for knee, wrists, elbows and ankles; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely insoles, arch supports, and heel cushions; skin protection pads; patient transfer devices	Int. Class 025-Footwear	Int. Class 025-Athletic gloves; bras; insoles; padded lower leg protectors for use inside boots; and palm pads (assumed translation)	lumbar wedges, medical apparatus and instruments, thermal and cold therapy devices for medical purpose, elastic bandages for knee, wrist, elbows and ankles, wraps for knee, wrist elbows and ankles, supports for knee, wrist, elbows and ankles, paddings and cushions for medical (therapeutic) purposes and for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems	ERRED TO BUYER	Good Services

Page 6 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO		
Egypt	Egypt	Egypt	Denmark		
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		SER
3/15/11	3/15/11	3/15/11	12/18/9 1	SECTION	0.23 0.21 0.21 0.21
258070	258069	258068	199108976	ON 1.1(b)(iii):	
12/24/14	12/24/14	12/24/14	7/3/92	TRADEMAR A. SPE	17 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
258070	258069	258068	vr 1992 05894	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF  A. SPENCO Trademarks	Figure 1 to 1
SP	SP	SP	SP		
Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups	Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes	Int. Class 005-Skin care bandages and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes, namely, the protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses, namely, spunlace polyester; blister kit composed primarily of moist pressure pads and adhesive overlay bandages for use in the protection of skin and prevention and relief from blisters	and wraps for ankles, elbows, knees, wrists and the like and knee protectors and parts of all these goods included in Class 010.  Int. Class 025-Gloves; bras; inserts for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, and padded lower leg protectors for inside boots.  Int. Class 028-Educational toys and instruction manuals for use therewith; educational kits and playthings; parts, fittings and accessories for such goods; educational play graphs; flip stands; trays for use with educational games; sorting boxes for use with educational games; playing cards; All goods in Class 028.	ERRED TO BUYER  inserts for shoes to prevent blisters, callouses and sores, bandages	

Page 7 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO		Raddina.
European Union		COUNTY
Registered		MIRE
4/1/96	SECTIO	SHIR
127332	N 1.1(b)(iii): '	Application Generally
12/20/99	TRADEMARK	Registration
127332	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFE	Registration
SP	NSFERRED TO S	
Int. Class 005-Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; plasters; materials for dressings; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides; hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters comprising moistened pads, adhesive knit material and pressure pads; athlete's foot medicine; wound dressings, gel wraps, bandaging material, pressure pads, moist pads for cushioning and protecting, burn pads; except for dentistry or dental purposes Int. Class 010-Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments; orthopaedic articles; suture materials; therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; padding and cushions for medical purposes and for preventing skin pressure problems; arthritis mittens and hypothermia caps for cooling the scalp, reusable incontinent drawsheets; breast forms; bed patient transfer apparatus; bandages, wraps, and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; orthotic inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports, and heel cushions; and skin protection pads; allergy masks; cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air; pollen masks; absorbent disposable drawsheets; orthotic foot wear; orthotic socks Int. Class 025-Insoles, arch supports, heel cushions, insoles for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, padded leg protectors, footwear, socks, stockings, hosiery, shirts, singlets, brasseries	RRED TO BUYER	COMENSAMES

Page 8 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

Page 9 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO	SPENCO		
France	France		2
Registered	Registered		SE 25
1 12/19/9	1 4/5/89	SECTION	
326324	1.522.596	ON 1.1(b)(i	Applica States a
12/19/91	4/5/89	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFE A. SPENCO Trademarks	en Register
1712815	1522596	MARKS TO BE TRANS SPENCO Trademarks	on Registrati Humber
SP	SP		
Int. Classes 005, 010, 025 & 028-Hot and cold therapy devices, namely, hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters; padding and cushions for medical purposes and for preventing skin pressure problems, namely, lumbar wedges, cervical wedges, bed pads, wheelchair padding, flexible therapeutic cushions, seat pillows, foot and elbow cushions, and foot positioners; hypothermia caps for cooling the scalp; arthritic mittens; reusable incontinent drawsheets; absorbent disposable drawsheets; breast forms; bed patient transfer apparatus; bandages, wraps, and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; inserts for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports, and heel cushions; and skin protection pads, gloves; bras insoles, exercise weights, hand exercisers, exercise cubes, exercise mats, bicycle saddle pads, padded handlebar grips and brake lever pads; padded lower leg protectors for use inside boots; athletic gloves and palm pads	Int. Class 005-Safety pads for skin.  Int. Class 010-Goods for sanitary education and general medical apparatus such as mammary prosthesis, fixation rings notably for patients having an artificial anus.  Int. Class 024-Cushions, pillows, apparatus for the protection of the foot and the like.	RRED TO BUYER	Goods Statilizes

Page 10 of 100

#### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO	SPENCO		Hademark
Germany	France		Country
Registered	Registered		Status
12/16/9	9/1/95	SECTI	9 HH 10 HH 1
S5358910WZ	95/586573	ON 1.1(b)(iii):	STREET, STREET
8/23/93	9/1/95	TRADEMARI A. SPEN	Registration Date
2043108	95586573	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF A. SPENCO Trademarks	Registration Miniber
SP	SP		
Int. Classes 005, 010, 025 & 028-Hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for therapeutic purposes and protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, cooling of skin and treatment of burns and other skin trauma; pollen protection masks, dust masks; cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blister and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters consisting of dressing material, pressure pads and adhesive strips, all preceding goods except for dental or denta-technical purposes; padding and cushions for medical purposes and for preventing skin pressure problems, namely, lumbar wedges, cervical wedges, bed pads, wheelchair padding (contained class 10), flexible therapeutic cushions, seat pillows, foot and elbow cushions, and foot positioners; caps for cooling the scalp; arthritic mittens, reusable incontinent drawsheets; absorbent disposable drawsheets; breast forms; bed patient transfer apparatus; bandages for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; inserts for footwear to cushions, and skin protection index, eloves; bras: insoles; exercise weights band exercisers.	Int. Class 025-Socks: Clothing, footwear, hats	ERRED TO BUYER	GoodsServices

Page 11 of 100

TRADEMARK REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0020

pads, gloves; bras; insoles; exercise weights, hand exercisers, exercise cubes, exercise mats, bicycle saddle pads, padded handlebar grips and brake lever pads; padded leg protectors for

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO		111111111111111111111111111111111111111
Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Germany		To the second
Registered	Registered	Registered		\$2 22 20 20
11/9/95	11/9/95	7/28/95	SECTION	18 AL
9514314	9514313	39531055.5	ON 1.1(b)(iii)	
11/9/95	11/9/95	5/7/96	: TRADEMA	100
765397	765297	39531055	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFI A. SPENCO Trademarks	
SP	SP	SP		
Int. Class 010-Medical and orthopaedic apparatus and instruments; padding and cushions for medical or therapeutic purposes and for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems; lumbar wedges; cervical wedges; bed pads; wheelchair padding; flexible therapeutic cushions; seat pillows, foot and elbow cushions, and foot positioners; thermal and cold therapy devices for medical purposes; incontinent drawsheets; absorbent disposable drawsheets; breast forms; bed patient transfer apparatus; elastic bandages (supportive), wraps and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock; insoles; arch supports; heel cushions and skin protection pads; all for medical use and included in Class 010.	Int. Class 005-Medical and orthopaedic preparations; hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; medicated skin care, bandages and gel dressings, all for therapeutic purposes and for protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; medicinal preparations for use as allergy facial masks; corn and blister dressings; dressings for prevention of blisters and calluses; dressings for the protection of skin and prevention of blisters; all included in Class 5	use inside boots, athletic gloves and palm pads  Int. Class 025-Footwear, headgear, clothing, in particular socks	ERRED TO BUYER	

Page 12 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO		
Ireland	India	Hong Kong		Antino de la companya
Registered	Pending	Registered		
12/19/9 1	9/7/11	12/20/9 5	SECTION	DAIL DAILE
916330	2201620	9516114	ON 1.1(b)(i	5 H H H H H
12/19/91		12/20/95	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER  A. SPENCO Trademarks	on Registratio
162557		769197	MARKS TO BE TRANS	n Registration
SP	SP	SP	RANSFERREC	
Int. Class 005-Hot and cold therapy devices, namely, hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads, bandages and gel dressings for therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters	Int. Class 005-Skin care bandages and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes, namely, the protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses, namely, spunlace polyester; blister kit composed primarily of moist pressure pads and adhesive overlay bandages for use in the protection of skin and prevention and relief from blisters  Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads; foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups	Int. Class 025-Clothing, footwear, headgear; bras; insoles and replacement insoles	TO BUYER	Good Fisch Model

Page 13 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPEXCO	SPENCO	SPENCO		Hademan
laly	Ireland	Ireland		County
Registered	Registered	Registered		3144
3/25/10	12/19/9	12/19/9	SECTI	20 23 23 23 24 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
5 5	916332	916331	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFE  A. SPENCO Trademarks	1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5/31/10	12/19/91	12/19/91	TRADEMARI A. SPEI	Registration Date
0001296241	162559	162558	MARKS TO BE TRANS	And the second
A S	SP	SP		
Int. Class 005-Tools for hot and cold therapy in particular for sport and first aid; pads for skin care and gel coating for therapeutic purposes including skin protection against the pressure and treatment of sun burn; lowering of body temperature and treatment of burns and other injuries skin; pads for callus and blisters; adhesive material for prevention of blisters and callus; first aid kit for protection of skin and prevention of formation of blisters.  Int. Class 010-Pads and cushions therapeutic for the prevention of the formation of pressure ulcers and general problems of pressure on the skin, in particular flexible therapeutic pillows for chairs and cushions for wheelchairs, pads for elbows and feet; therapeutic tools for hot and cold for medical purposes, in particular means for arthritis gloves and headgear from hypothermia for the cooling of the scalp; filter sheets reusable incontinence; prosthesis in the shape of the breast; apparatus for the transfer of patients from the bed; bandages, bands and supports for knees, wrists, elbows, and ankles; structures for inserting in shoes to absorb and cushions; swabs for the protection of the skin; masks for allergies; masks to cold air for heating and	Int. Class 025-Gloves; bras; inserts for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, and padded leg protectors for inside boots.	Int. Class 010-Padding and cushions for medical purposes and for preventing skin pressure problems, namely, lumbar wedges, cervical wedges, bed pads, wheelchair padding, flexible therapeutic cushions, seat pillows, foot and elbow cushions, and foot positioners	RRED TO BUYER	Goods Services

Page 14 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO			
Japan	Japan	Italy			Country
Registered	Registered	Registered			SHIRE
8/27/86	8/27/86	10/17/1		SECTIO	Elling Date
S61-90351	S61-90350	RM2011C00626 7		SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFI A. SPENCO Trademarks	Application Seval No.
8/31/89	2/21/89	10/24/11		TRADEMARI A. SPEN	Registration
2165019	2116224	0001466074		MARKS TO BE TRANS SPENCO Trademarks	Registration
SP	SP	SP			PARTICIPATION OF THE PROPERTY
Int. Class 010-Draw-sheets for sick beds; incontinence sheets used for medical purposes; mattress, cushions, bed pads for preventing pressure sores; bed patient transfer apparatus; impact abruption insoles used in orthopedic shoes, arch supports, heel cushions (belonging to medical apparatus and instruments); and other Apparatus and instruments for orthopedic purposes; skin protection pads for medical purposes and other Pads for medical	Int. Class 005-Medicines; skin pads and gel dressing for preventative and therapeutic purpose (for protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma); and other pads and dressing for protection of skin trauma; adhesive sheets for prevention of blisters and calluses for medical purposes; and other adhesive sheets for medical purposes; oil paper for medical use; gauze; absorbent cotton; bandage; liquid dressing.	Int. Class 009-Protective articles padded to the legs to the inside of boots.  Int. Class 025-Gloves, bras, shoe inserts to cushion and absorb shocks, such as inner soles, insoles, arch supports and cushions for heels.	mixing of inhaled air; pollen masks; sheets absorbent filter to use only once.  Int. Class 012-Saddle pads, knobs and padded handlebar, brake levers and padded, like those used for bikes.  Int. Class 028-Weights for exercise, tools for physical manuals, cubes for gymnastics, gloves for athletes excluding golf gloves, protective padded leg for use inside boots and the palms of your hands to use during physical exercises and athletic activities.	ERRED TO BUYER	GOODES SERVICIES

Page 15 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO			
Mexico	Mexico	Japan	Japan			
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			-
2/8/96	2/8/96	2/9/98	8/27/86		SECTION	o silve Mille
253946	253945	H10-10068	S61-90352		ON 1.1(b)(iii):	
2/23/96	2/23/96	3/26/99	5/26/88		TRADEMARI A. SPEN	
517579	517578	4255931	2047209		SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	Regulation of the second
SP	SP	SP	SP			
Int. Class 010-Padding and cushions for medical purposes; flexible therapeutic cushions, seat pillows, foot and elbow cushions and foot positioners, joint supports, including wrist, elbow, ankle and knee supports; hot/cold compresses; reusable incontinent drawsheets (thin sheeting used primarily by incontinent patients on mattresses to protect mattress from fluids); breast forms; skin protection pads; orthotics; shoe inserts for foot support (assumed translation)	Int. Class 005-Hot and cold therapeutic devices, namely, hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; allergy masks; corn and blister plasters and padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters, calluses, and scar tissue; blister kit containing tissues and wadding material for protection of skin and prevention of blisters (assumed translation)	Int. Class 025-Footwear, special sports shoes	Int. Class 020-Cushions, Japanese cushions, pillows, mattresses	purposes; supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles for medical purposes; and other medical apparatus and instruments	ERRED TO BUYER	

Page 16 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO			i de la companya de l
N	New Zealı	N. Ze	N <sub>t</sub> Ze	Z. N.	M	M			
Norway	New Zealand	New Zealand	New Zealand	New Zealand	Mexico	Mexico			
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			SHIBS
12/23/9	5/24/79	5/24/79	5/24/79	2/27/02	11/5/09	2/8/96		SECTI	88 (H) 11 (H) 12 (H)
916433	128202	128201	128200	653127	1045648	253947		ON 1.1(b)(iii)	Sevential (c
3/17/94	8/6/82	8/6/82	8/6/82	8/29/02	1/27/10	2/23/96	A. SPE	: TRADEMAF	i Registratio Date
161811	128202	128201	128200	653127	1140065	517580	SPENCO Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFI	a Registrato Number
SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	ırks	ANSFERRED	
Int. Class 005-Hot and cold therapy devices, namely hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for therapeutic purposes, gel dressings for protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other	Int. Class 025-All goods in Class 025: Clothing, namely, neckwear.	Int. Class 020-Beds, cribs, bassinets, stretchers, mattresses and pads for beds and cushions	Int. Class 010-Wheeled and ambulance stretchers, operating tables, mattresses (childbirth), incubators (medical for babies), elbow pads, foot pillows, and foot positioners	Int. Class 005-Hot and cold therapy devices, including hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters; adhesive bandages; wound dressings	Int. Class 025-Footwear	Int. Class 025-Bras and insoles for nonmedical use		ERRED TO BUYER	CondisServices

Page 17 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

	A SERVE	of the state of th		TO THE STATE OF TH			Account to the second s
		SECTION	ON 1.1(b)(iii):	TRADEMARI	KS TO BE TR	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER	O BUYER
				A. SPEN	SPENCO Trademarks	rks	
							skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; medical blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters. Int. Class 010-Padding and cushions for medical purposes and for preventing skin pressure problems, namely lumbar wedges, cervical wedges, bed pads for medical use, wheelchair padding, flexible therapeutic cushions, seat pillows, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioner for hospital beds and wheelchairs; hypothermia caps for cooling the scalp; arthritic mittens; reusable incontinent drawsheets; absorbent disposable drawsheets; breast forms; bed pattent transfer apparatus; orthopedic bandages, wraps and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; inserts for footwear to cushions and absorb shock, namely insoles, arch supports and heel cushions. Int. Class 025-Insoles (for footwear)  Int. Class 028-Exercise weights, hand exercisers, bicycle saddle pads, athletic gloves for sport of cycling and palm pads (sporting articles)
SPENCO Peru	Registered	12/12/9 4	256810	3/24/95	14246	SP	Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; thermal and cold therapy devices for medical purposes, namely, arthritis mittens and hypothermia caps for cooling the scalp; reusable incontinent drawsheets; breast forms; bed patient transfer apparatus; bandages, wraps and, supports for knees, wrists, elbows, and ankles; inserts for shoes, namely, insoles, arch supports, and heel cushions; skin protection pads; allergy masks;

Page 18 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

	SPENCO			Terental.
	Philippine s			Attaco
	Registered			188
	10/25/9 1		SECTIO	Sing Sale
	78262		N 1.1(b)(iii):	Application Series No.
	3/24/94	j. G	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER	Registration Defi-
	4/1991/0005747 9	100	MARKS TO BE TRANS	Rogisi Num
		di la	TRANS	
	SP		SFERRED TC	
inside boots and palm pads for use in exercising and athletic activities.  Int. Class 010-Foot and elbow cushions, therapeutic bed pads, thermal and cold therapy devices for medical purposes namely arthritis mittens and hypothermia caps for cooling the scalp, reusable incontinent drawsheets, bed patient transfer apparatus, bandages, wraps and support for knees, wrist, elbows and ankles inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock namely soles, arch supports, heel cushions, skin protection pads allergy mask, cold air mask for warming and moistening inhaled air pollen masks, absorbent disposable drawsheets, hot and cold therapy devices namely hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use, han exercisers.  Int. Class 012-Wheelchair pads.  Int. Class 020-Therapeutic padding and cushion for prevening decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problem namely flexible therapeutic chair cushions.  Int. Class 075-Rrss insoles	Int. Class 005-Breast forms, skin care pads and gel dressings for preventive and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain lowering body temperature and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma, corn and blister padding, adhesive knit material for prevention of blister and calluses, blister kit protection of skin and prevention of blisters madded lower learness for use	cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air; pollen masks absorbent disposable drawsheets	) BUYER	Good/Sawres

Page 19 of 100

Int. Class 025-Bras, insoles.
Int. Class 028-Exercise weights, exercise clubs, athletic gloves Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016 nand us, des, rch old for kin

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

	SPENCO	SPENCO		
	Portugal	Poland		
	Registered	Registered		2
	9/10/09	6	SECTIO	\$ 84 25 72 72 73
	454187	Z-166423	N 1.7(b)(iii):	
,	1/29/10	6/16/00	TRADEMAR A. SPEI	Registration
	454187	r116176	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	
	SP	SP		12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -
	Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body	Int. Class 005-Hot and cold therapy devices, hot and cold compresses for sports and first and use; skin care pads, bandages and gel dressings, all for therapeutic purposes and for protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; com and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; material for the protection of skin and prevention of blisters, all in kit form  Int. Class 010-Padding and cushions for medical (therapeutic) purposes and for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely lumbar wedges, cervical wedges, bed pads, wheelchair padding, flexible therapeutic cushions, seat pillows, foot and elbow cushions and foot positioners; thermal and cold therapy devices for medical purposes; reusable incontinent drawsheets; absorbent disposable drawsheets; breast forms; bed patient transfer apparatus; elastic bandages, wraps and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely insoles, arch supports and heel cushions and skin protection pads all intended either for medical or for orthopaedic use  Int. Class 025-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, footwear, socks, stockings, hosiery, shirts, singlets; bras	ERRED TO BUYER  excluding golf gloves.	Condit German

Page 20 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

Page 21 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

	SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO			
	Saudi Arabia	Republic of Korea	Republic of Korea			000
	Registered	Registered	Registered			SRAB
	5/27/03	11/9/09	11/8/93		SECTIO	State
	83218	40-2009-54991	9339658		SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFE	
1	4/26/04	1/18/11	3/21/95	A. SPEN	TRADEMARK	100 H
	725/11	40-850391	40-310137	SPENCO Trademarks	S TO BE TRA	
	Sp	SP	SP			
	Int. Class 005-Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; plasters; materials for dressings; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides; hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters comprising moistened pads, adhesive knit material and pressure pads; athlete's foot medicine; wound dressings, gel wraps, bandaging material, moist pads for cushioning and protecting, burn pads; except for dentistry or dental purposes	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups	Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressing (which are for therapeutic purposes, including the protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, burns and other skin trauma); blister kits for protection of the skin and prevention of blisters, which contains skin moist pads, adhesive knit, pressure paddings; and wound dressings  Int. Class 010-Bed pads, wheelchair padding, flexible therapeutic cushions, seat pillows, heel and elbow cushions, and foot positioners, all for medical purposes and for preventing skin pressure problems; blister kits for protection of the skin and prevention of blisters, which contains skin moist pads, adhesive knit, pressure paddings; orthopedic knee bandaging materials, supportive bandaging materials; insoles, arch supports and heel cushions (which are inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock), all for medical or therapeutic purposes		RRED TO BUYER	

Page 22 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

		Citing	Silling State		1 ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (			
			SECTIO	N 1.1(b)(iii):	TRADEMARK	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER	NSFERRED TO	) BUYER
					A. SPEN	SPENCO Trademarks	V	
SPENCO	Saudi Arabia	Registered	5/27/03	83219	4/26/04	725/12	SP	Int. Class 010-surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments; orthopedic articles; suture materials; therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; padding and cushions for medical purposes and for preventing skin pressure problems; arthritis mittens and hypothermia caps for cooling the scalp, reusable incontinent drawsheets; breast forms; bed patient transfer apparatus; bandages, wraps, and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; orthotic inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports, and heel cushions; and skin protection pads; allergy masks; cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air; pollen masks; absorbent disposable drawsheets; orthotic footwear; orthotic socks
SPENCO	Saudi Arabia	Registered	5/27/03	83220	4/26/04	725/97	SP	Int. Class 025-Insoles, arch supports, heel cushions, insoles for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, padded leg protectors, footwear, socks, stockings, hosiery, shirts, singlets, brasseries, bras, gloves, underwear
SPENCO	Singapore	Registered	4/6/10	T1004112Z	5/16/13	t1004112	SP	Int. Class 005-Skincare products for medical purposes; skin care pads for medical purposes and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister pads for therapeutic purpose; adhesive plasters for prevention of blisters and calluses; bandages in kit form for the protection of skin and prevention of blisters.  Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible

Page 23 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

Radieman	COUNTRI	S3	200 July 100	5 (5) (5) (5) (5) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6	Registration Date	Registration		COOMSSCANICAE
			SECTIO	N 1.1(b)(iii):	TRADEMAR	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF		ERRED TO BUYER
					A. SPE	SPENCO Trademarks	rks	
								therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles (other than orthopedic); replacement insoles (other than orthopedic); heel protectors for boots and shoes; heel cushions; heel cuos.
SPENCO	South Africa	Registered	5/15/87	87/3437	5/15/87	87/3437	SP	Int. Class 005-Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressing; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants (not being dust laying compounds); including hot and cold therapy devices, namely, hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters
SPENCO	South Africa	Registered	5/15/87	87/3438	5/15/87	87/3438	SP	Int. Class 010-Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments; including padding and cushions for medical purposes and for preventing skin pressure problems, namely, lumbar wedges, cervical wedges, bed pads, wheelchair padding, flexible therapeutic cushions, seat pillows, foot and elbow cushions and foot positioners; hypothermia caps for cooling the scalp; arthritic mittens; reusable incontinent drawsheets; absorbent disposable drawsheets; breast forms; bed patient transfer apparatus; bandages, wraps, and supports for knees,

Page 24 of 100

TRADEMARK REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0033

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

Reddenter	C 011111	Status	9 83 9 11 17 12 17	distribution distribution	Registration Date	Registration Windber	THE COME IN THE PROPERTY OF TH	Goods/Services
			SECTIC	N 1.1(b)(iii):	TRADEMARI	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF		ERRED TO BUYER
					A. SPEN	SPENCO Trademarks	Ġ	
								wrists, elbows, and ankles; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports, and heel cushions; and skin protection pads; artificial limbs, eyes, and teeth, orthopedic articles; suture materials
SPENCO	South Africa	Registered	5/15/87	87/3439	5/15/87	87/3439	SP	Int. Class 025-Athletic gloves; bras; padded lower leg protectors for use inside boots; palm pads.
SPENCO	Spain	Registered	9/14/09	02891597/6	2/17/10	02891597/6	SP	Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters, except for dentistry or dental purposes Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; reusable incontinent drawsheets; bed patient transfer apparatus; bandages, wraps, and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads; skin protection pads; absorbent disposable drawsheets  Int. Class 025-Footwear, insoles, replacement insoles, heel cushions, heel cups
SPENCO	Sweden	Registered	9/18/85	856716	4/26/91	223026	SP	Int. Class 005-Unimpregnated silica gel sheets for use as dressings Int. Class 010-Medical and therapeutic devices, namely paddings, medical and therapeutical devices, namely wheelchair

Page 25 of 100

utical devices, namely wheelchair
Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C
June 30, 2016

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO		Redemilika
Sweden		Country
Registered		Sans
12/16/9	SECTIO	Balls
9110808	N 1.1(b)(iii):	Application Scientific
11/12/93	TRADEMARK A. SPEN	Registration Date
253295	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFE A. SPENCO Trademarks	REGISTRATION With Dec
SP	NSFERRED T	Hadirone Hadirone Hadirone
paddings and cushions with the effect to release strains and to support parts of the body; medical and therapeutical devices, namely seat and foot pillows, foot positioners, elbow and torso pads and paddings, seat cushions, back and neck supports; medical and therapeutical devices. In the form of urethan gel based products such as wraps, caps and mitts which may be heated or cooled, artificial breasts, inserts for shoes to prevent blisters, callouses and sores; bandages and wraps for ankles, elbows, knees, wrists and the like and knee protectors and parts to all these goods.  Int. Class 005-Hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blister and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention and treatment of blisters Int. Class 010-Padding and cushions for medical purposes and for preventing skin pressure problems, namely, lumbar wedges, cervical wedges, bed pads, wheelchair padding, flexible therapeutic cushions, seat pillows, foot and elbow cushions, and foot positioners; hyperthermia caps for cooling the scalp; arthritic mittens for medicinal purposes; reusable incontinent drawsheets; absorbent disposable drawsheets for sickbeds; breast prosthesis; bed patient transfer apparatus; orthopedic bandages, wraps, and supports and heel cushions; cold air masks for medical purposes for warming and moistening inhaled air	RRED TO BUYER	GOOD BISCHWICE
ns and to devices, and torso oorts; dd cold ucts such as , artificial and sores; and the like distribution of ; adhesive ister kit for sters ooses and ur wedges, she withous, and alp; arthritic trawsheets; prosthesis; prosthesis; vraps, and dec inserts oles, arch dl purposes		

Page 26 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

2.21			Harace Harace	CONTRACTOR AND
OLOSS	√1.1(b)(iii): TR/	ADEMARKS TO	BE TRANSFE	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER
	₽	SPENCO Trademarks	rademarks	
				Int. Class 012-Bicycle saddle padsInt. Class 025-Gloves; bras; insoles Int. Class 028-Exercise weights to be thread on wrists and ankles to improve the effect during different kinds of exercise, hand exercisers, athletic gloves
SPENCO Switzerlan Registered 12/18/9 d	360/1992.7 71	7/24/92 p-39	p-394.769 SP	Int. Class 005-Hot and cold therapy devices, namely, hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters  Int. Class 010-Padding and cushions for medical purposes and for preventing skin pressure problems, namely, lumbar wedges, cervical wedges, bed pads, wheelchair padding, flexible therapeutic cushions, seat pillows, foot and elbow cushions, and foot positioners; hyperthermia caps for cooling the scalp; arthritic mittens; reusable incontinent drawsheets; absorbent disposable drawsheets; breast forms; bed patient transfer apparatus; bandages, wraps, and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; inserts for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, namely insoles, arch supports and heel cushions; and skin protection pads Int. Class 025-Gloves; bras; insoles  Int. Class 025-Gloves; bras; insoles  Int. Class 026-Exercise weights, hand exercisers, exercise cubes, exercise mats, bicycle saddle pads, padded handlebar grips and brake lever pads; padded lower leg protectors for use inside hoots athletic oloves and halm pads

Page 27 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

	SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO		Table Committee
	Taiwan R.O.C.	Taiwan R.O.C.	laiwan R.O.C.	Taiwan R.O.C.	Taiwan R.O.C.		Hintog
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		V. Same
	8/7/00	8/9/96	8/9/96	9/19/96	11/22/8	SECTI	921128 1011111111111111111111111111111111
	89045525	85039250	85039254	85047462	7557005	ON 1.1(b)(iii)	1901[c.4] 554[c.4] 1001[c.4]
,	3/16/02	7/19/97	12/1/97	1/16/98	10/16/87	: TRADEMAI	Regional C
20 5100	990651	768664	/8/105	792258	379634	MARKS TO BE TRANS	n Registration
	SP	SP	A S	SP	SP	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER  A. SPENCO Trademarks	
	Int. Class 025-Clothing, footwear, headgear, insoles, arch supports, heel cushions, insoles for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, padded leg protectors, socks, stockings, hosiery,	Int. Class 025-Footwear, socks, stockings, hosiery, shirts, singlets	Int. Class 010-Padding and cushions for medical (therapeutic) purposes and for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely lumbar wedges, cervical wedges, bed pads, wheel chair padding, flexible therapeutic cushions, seat pillows, foot and elbow cushions and foot positions; thermal and cold therapy devices for medical purposes; reusable incontinent drawsheets; absorbent disposable drawsheets; breast forms; bed patient transfer apparatus; elastic bandages, wraps and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely insoles, arch supports and heel cushions and skin protection pads all intended either for medical or for orthopaedic use	Int. Class 005-Hot and cold therapy devices, hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads, bandages and gel dressings, all for therapeutic purposes and for protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; material for the protection of skin and prevention of blisters, all in kit form	Int. Class 010-NAT Class 48-Shoe Inserts: Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, padded lower leg protectors for use inside boots.	TO BUYER	Goods Services

Page 28 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO	SPENCO				
Turkey	Tunisia				
Registered	Registered				
9/2/10	5/21/09			SECT1	2 03 2 03 3 03 5 03
2010/56705	EE091021			ON 1.1(b)(iii):	A TABLE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
11/1/11	5/12/10		A. SPEI	TRADEMAR	Registration Day
2010/56705	ee09121		SPENCO Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	
SÞ	SP		rks	ANSFERRED.	
Int. Class 005-Skin care bandages and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes, namely, the protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses, namely, spunlace polyester; blister kit composed primarily of moist pressure pads and adhesive overlay bandages for use in the protection of skin and prevention and relief from blisters.	Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters.  Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; reusable incontinent drawsheets; bed patient transfer apparatus; bandages, wraps, and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports, and heel cushions; and skin protection pads; absorbent disposable drawsheets.  Int. Class 025-Insoles.	singlets, gloves, and underwear		ERRED TO BUYER	

Page 29 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

	Country	Status	elline Bato	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY	FLORES IN			
			SECTIO	N 1.1(b)(iii):	TRADEMAR	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF		ERRED TO BUYER
					A. SPEI	SPENCO Trademarks	rks	
								Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.
SPENCO	United Arab Emirates	Registered	6/23/96	16818	1/3/99	19097	SP	Int. Class 005-Hot and cold therapy devices, hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads, bandages and gel dressings, all for therapeutic purposes and for protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; material for protection of skin and prevention of blisters, all in kit form
SPENCO	United Arab Emirates	Registered	6/23/96	16817	10/1/98	18436	SP	Int. Class 010-Padding and cushions for medical (therapeutic) purposes and for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely lumbar wedges, cervical wedges, bed pads, wheelchair padding, flexible therapeutic cushions, seat pillows, foot and elbow cushions and foot positioners; thermal and cold therapy devices for medical purposes; reusable incontinent drawsheets; absorbent disposable drawsheets; breast forms; bed patient transfer apparatus; elastic bandages; wraps and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely insoles, arch supports and heel cushions and skin protection pads all intended either for medical or for orthopaedic use
SPENCO	United Kingdom	Registered	12/18/9 1	1486525	12/9/94	1486525	SP	Int. Class 005-Hot and cold therapy devices, hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads, bandages and gel dressings, all for therapeutic purposes and for protection

Page 30 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

	SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO	SPENCO				
	Uı St Aı	U. St Aı	K. U.	U. <b>K</b> i	Ui Ki				
	United States of America	United States of America	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom				0 1 2 2 2
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered				Sittle
	1/4/88	1/4/88	7/31/95	12/18/9 1	12/14/7 8			SECTIO	2.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
	73/704,109	73/704,110	2028830	1486103	1106316			)N 1.1(b)(iii):	Application States No.
1	12/19/89	12/27/98	3/15/96	2/9/96	7/2/80		A. SPEI	TRADEMAR	Registration Date
	1,571,721	1,517,740	2028830	1486103	1106316		SPENCO Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	ROSIERERO
	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP		rks		Categoy Hadhinan Hadhinan Hadhinan Hadhinan Hadhinan Hadhinan
	Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supprts, and heel cushions; and skin protection pads.	Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters.	Int. Class 025-Gloves, bras, underwear, insoles, arch supports, heel cushions, insoles for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, padded leg protectors, footwear, socks, stockings, hosiery, shirts, singlets.	Int. Class 025-Gloves, bras, insoles, arch supports, heel cushions, and padded leg protectors for use inside boots	Int. Class 010-Pads for protecting the skin for medical or surgical use	of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; material for the protection of skin and prevention of blisters, all in kit form		ERRED TO BUYER	COSSENDANCES

Page 31 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO 2ND SKIN	SPENCO 2ND SKIN	SPENCO 2ND SKIN SPENCO 2ND SKIN	SPENCO 2ND SKIN	SPENCO	SPENCO		Red lewer.
New Zealand	Germany	Finland France	Austria	United States of America	United States of America		
Registered	Registered	Registered Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Carrie
12/5/05	12/16/9	12/17/9 1 12/19/9	1/13/93	6/8/09	1/4/88	SECTIC	BHIG
739892	S535935WZ	610491 326326	AM10893	77/754,634	73/704,108	N 1.1(b)(iii):	Application Serial No.
12/5/05	8/31/93	7/5/93	4/8/93	1/5/10	1/17/89	TRADEMARK A. SPEN	Registration Bate
739892	2043666	126907	146703	3,734,167	1,521,012	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF A. SPENCO Trademarks	Registration Number
SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP		Category Full Follows He Histories Histories Histories Histories Histories Histories Histories Histories
Int. Class 003-Hydrogel face masks, all for cosmetic purposes Int. Class 005-Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; plasters; materials for dressings; preparations for destroying vermin, fungicides; hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters comprising moistened pads, adhesive knit material and pressure	pads  Int. Class 005-Wound dressings, gel wrap, bandaging material for dressing purposes, pressure pads, moist pads for protecting and cushioning of the skin, burn pads, all preceding goods except for dental or dento-technical purposes	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings, gel compress, materials for dressings, pressure-pads, wet pads for cushioning and protecting, cushions for burn, and all other goods in Class 005.  Int. Class 005-Wound dressings, gel wrap, bandaging material, pressure pads, moist pads for cushioning and protecting, burn	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings, gel wrap, bandaging material, pressure pads, moist pads for cushioning and protecting, burn pads	Int. Class 025-Footwear.	Int. Class 025-Insoles.	ERRED TO BUYER	Goods/Services

Page 32 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

Paragraph.				SPENCO 2ND SKIN	SPENCO 2ND SKIN	SPENCO 2ND SKIN	SPENCO 2ND SKIN	SPENCO 2ND SKIN	SPENCO ACTIVE COMFORT	SPENCO ACTIVE COMFORT
*Strings*				Norway	Portugal	Spain	Sweden	Switzerlan d	Australia	European Union
				Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
oale oale	SECTION			12/23/9 1	12/30/9 1	12/23/9 1	12/16/9	12/9/92	8/2/95	4/6/06
	ON 1.1(b)(iii):			916432	279351	1675047	9110805	00358/1992	668579	005004106
Figure 101 0710	TRADEMAR	A. SPEN		11/25/93	9/30/93	10/5/92	5/21/93	1/14/93	12/31/96	4/16/07
To the second se	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	SPENCO Trademarks		160240	279351	1675047	249210	p-398.638	668579	005004106
To the state of th		rks		SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP
	ERRED TO BUYER		pads; athlete's foot medicine; wound dressings, gel wraps, bandaging material pressure pads, moist pads for cushioning and protecting, burn pads  Int. Class 010-Padding and cushions for medical purposes and for skin	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings; dressings in the form of moist gel sheets and pads used for cushioning, protecting and soothing wounds and burns and for relieving pressure on wounds and burns	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings, gel wrap, bandaging material, pressure pads, moist pads for cushioning and protecting, burn pads	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings, gel wrap, bandaging material, pressure pads, moist pads for cushioning and protecting, burn pads	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings, gel wrap, bandaging material, pressure pads, moist pads for cushioning and protecting, burn pads.	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings, gel wrap, bandaging material, pressure pads, moist pads for cushioning and protecting, burn pads.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for foot support	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support.  Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles, arch supports, heel cushions, heel cups, metatarsal pads.

Page 33 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO FOR HER	SPENCO AND YELLOW ON GREEN PACKAGE DESIGN	SPENCO AIRGRID	SPENCO ACTIVE COMFORT	SPENCO ACTIVE COMFORT	SPENCO ACTIVE COMFORT			1,112(12) 9.23
Australia	United States of America	United States of America	United Kingdom	Italy	France			
Registered	Registered	Published	Registered	Registered	Registered			
8/6/07	1/30/96	10/7/15	8/2/95	10/29/0 8	9/1/95		SECTION	SHE
1191662	75/050,225	86/780,733	2029160	RM2008C00625 1	95/586574		SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	Application Serial No.
1/4/08	9/7/99		5/17/96	6/3/2010	9/1/95	A. SPEN	TRADEMARI	Regiziration Date
1191662	2,275,102		2029160	0001300745	95586574	SPENCO Trademarks	(S TO BE TR/	Registration
SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	ks	NSFERRED T	
Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads Int. Class 025-Insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions, heel	Class 05-CANCELLED 8/20/2009 IN RENEWAL APPLICATION:Int. Class 005-Wound and adhesive bandages, pads in the nature of wound and adhesive bandages and wound dressings Int. Class 010-Orthotic foot supports, shoe inserts for medical foot supports Int. Class 025-Insoles	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; shoe and boot inserts for medical purposes incorporating arch supports; shoe and boot inserts for orthopedic purposes incorporating metatarsal pads.  Int. Class 025-Insoles; replacement insoles; insoles and replacement insoles with heel cushions; insoles and replacement insoles with heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Orthotic footwear; orthotic socks; inserts for footwear, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, all included in Class 10	Int. Class 010-Insoles	Int. Class 010-Orthopedic devices to insert in shoes for supporting the plantar arch, surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, artificial limbs, eyes and teeth, orthopedic articles, suture materials		ERRED TO BUYER	Convibinity Week

Page 34 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO FOR HER	SPENCO FOR HER	SPENCO FOR HER	SPENCO FOR HER	SPENCO FOR HER	SPENCO FOR HER	SPENCO FOR HER	SPENCO FOR HER			
New Zealand	Mexico	Mexico	Hong Kong	European Union	China	China	Canada			
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			120
8/6/07	8/8/07	8/8/07	9/11/07	8/8/07	8/28/07	8/28/07	8/3/07		SECTION	9 311 de 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
773428	873918	873917	300952038	6179469	6246861	6246859	1,358,610		ON 1.1(b)(iii):	
3/13/08	10/20/08	11/27/07	9/11/07	8/29/08	3/28/10	1/14/10	7/25/08	A. SPE	TRADEMAR	0.11
7/3428	1067271	1013985	300952038	6179469	6246861	6246859	tma719494	SPENCO Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFI	
ž	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	ırks	ANSFERRED	
Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads Int. Class 025-Insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions, heel cups	Int. Class 025-Insoles, spare insole, heel cushions and heel bars for non medical nor orthopedic purposes	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support, arch supports Int. Class 025- Insoles, replacement insoles, heel cushions, heel cups, and metatarsal pads	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads Int. Class 025- Insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions, heel cups	Int. Class 025-Insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions, heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads.	(1) Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads; (2) Insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions, heel cups. (Equivalent to Class 010 & 025)		ERRED TO BUYER	

Page 35 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO KIDS	SPENCO KIDS	SPENCO KIDS	SPENCO KIDS	SPENCO KIDS	SPENCO KIDS	SPENCO FOR HER	SPENCO FOR HER		Republication of the second se
Hong Kong	European Union	China	China	Canada	Australia	United States of America	Taiwan R.O.C.		Attendo
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Status
9/11/07	8/8/07	8/28/07	8/28/07	8/3/07	8/6/07	3/6/07	8/9/07	SECTION	2 23 2 23 2 23 2 23 2 23 2 23 2 23 2 23
300952010	6179477	6246858	6246860	1,358,611	1191663	77/123,548	96038036	)	Service (10)
9/11/07	8/29/08	3/28/10	1/14/10	7/25/08	1/4/08	6/3/08	11/1/08	A. SPEN	Registration
300952010	6179477	6246858	6246860	tma719495	1191663	3,441,764	1336281	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	Registration Multiple
SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP		
Int. Class 010-Shoe insoles for medical purposes used for foot support, arch supports Int. Class 025-Insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions, heel cups, and metatarsal pads	Int. Class 010-Shoe insert for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads Int. Class 025-Insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions and heel cups	Int. Class 025-Insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions and heel cups	Int. Class 010-Shoe insert for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads	(1) Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads; (2) Insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions, heel cups. (Equivalent to Class 010 & 025)	Int. Class 010-Shoe insert for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads Int. Class 025-Insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions and heel cups	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads Int. Class 025-Insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions, heel cups	Int. Class 010-Shoe insert for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports and metatarsal pads Int. Class 025-Insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions and heel cups	ERRED TO BOYER	Goods Savical

Page 36 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO LOVE YOUR FEET	SPENCO LOVE YOUR FEET	SPENCO LOVE YOUR FEET	SPENCO KIDS	SPENCO KIDS	SPENCO KIDS	SPENCO KIDS	SPENCO KIDS		
Hong Kong	Hong Kong	European Union	United States of America	Taiwan R.O.C.	New Zealand	Mexico	Mexico		200
Registered	Registered	Published	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
11/16/1 2	11/16/1	2/4/15	3/6/07	8/9/07	8/6/07	8/8/07	8/8/07	SECTIO	Buring Buring
302437858AB	302437858AA	013708698	77/123,605	96038037	773424	873920	873919	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF  A. SPENCO Trademarks	Application Serial Wo
11/4/15	11/4/15		6/10/08	11/1/08	3/13/08	10/20/08	11/16/07	TRADEMARK A. SPEN	Registration Parci
302437858ab	302437858aa		3,446,094	1336282	773424	1067272	1011828	MARKS TO BE TRANS	
SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP		
Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopaedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads Int. Class 025-Insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions and heel cups	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports, and metatarsal pads Int. Class 025-Insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions and heel cups	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads Int. Class 025-Insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions and heel cups	Int. Class 025-Insoles, spare insole, heel cushions and heel bars for non medical nor orthopedic purposes	Int. Class 010-Shoe insert for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads	ERRED TO BUYER	Goodstates

Page 37 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO MEDICS	SPENCO MEDICS	SPENCO MEDICS	SPENCO MEDICS	SPENCO LOVE YOUR FEET	SPENCO LOVE YOUR FEET		tedemati
European Union	China	Canada	Australia	Switzerlan d	Singapore		
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Pending		SHIPS
11/4/15	11/4/15	10/21/1 5	10/23/1 5	4/16/13	12/30/1 5	SECTIO	0 88 170 170 170
014768469	18237408	1,751,438	1730147	63789/2012	40201523227T	ЛИ 1.1(b)(iii):	Application Summer
				5/3/13		TRADEMA A. SP	Registrati
				643.071		SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	en Registration Minima
SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	NSFERRED TO BUYER ks	
Int. Class 005-Bandages for the prevention of blisters; corn pads; pads (bunion); except for dentistry or dental purposes. Int. Class 010-Inserts for shoes [orthopaedic]; arch supports [orthopaedic]; heel supports for orthopaedic use; bandages [supportive]; arch supports for footwear. Int. Class 025-Insoles; footwear; heel inserts; shoe inserts for non-orthopaedic purposes.	Int. Class 025-Insoles	Insoles (Equivalent to Class 025)	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles (other than orthopedic); replacement insoles (other than orthopedic); heel cushions (other than orthopedic); heel cups (other than orthopedic).	O BUYER	

Page 38 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO OUTDOOR // SERIES	SPENCO MEDICS 1	SPENCO MEDICS	SPENCO MEDICS S	SPENCO MEDICS I	SPENCO MEDICS F	SPENCO MEDICS	SPENCO MEDICS	SPENCO MEDICS	SPENCO MEDICS I			
Australia	United States of America	Taiwan R.O.C.	Switzerlan d	Republic of Korea	Philippine s	New Zealand	Mexico	Japan	Hong Kong			
Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Published	Pending	Pending	Published			9 11 11
4/19/06	5/6/15	10/26/1 5	10/21/1 5	10/22/1 5	10/22/1 5	10/23/1 5	11/6/15	11/4/15	10/22/1 5		SECTIO	93110 91110 91110
1109639	86/621,080	104063037	63094/2015	40-2015-77744	42015506117	1030308	1678064	2014-107457	303572109		SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	
8/21/06										A. SPEN	TRADEMARK	Registration Date
1109639										SPENCO Trademarks	S TO BE TRA	A CANADA A C
SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	Ĝ	NSFERRED TO BUYER	
Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support Int. Class 025- Insoles; replacement insoles	Int. Class 010-Orthotic insoles	Int. Class 025-Insoles	Int. Class 025-Insoles	Int. Class 025-Insoles	Int. Class 025-Insoles	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 025-Insoles	Int. Class 010-Orthopedic insoles. Int. Class 025-Insoles.	Int. Class 025-Insoles		O BUYER	

Page 39 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

	SPENCO Q FACTOR	SPENCO POLYSORB	SPENCO POLYSORB	SPENCO POLYSORB	SPENCO POLYSORB	SPENCO OUTDOOR SERIES	SPENCO OUTDOOR SERIES		
	European Union	Switzerlan d	Spain	France	Finland	New Zealand	European Union		
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		
	4/19/06	11/17/9 2	12/23/9 1	12/19/9 1	12/17/9 1	4/19/06	4/19/06	SECTION	elec mile
	005026836	00359/1992	1675050	326325	610591	746585	005026539	ON 1.1(b)(iii):	572 E 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
D <sub>r</sub>	5/18/07	12/11/92	2/3/95	12/19/91	5/5/93	12/13/05	4/27/07	TRADEMAF A. SPE	Registration
Page 10 of 100	005026836	p-397.924	1675050	1712816	126219	746585	005026539	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF A. SPENCO Trademarks	n egisteto
	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP		
	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, including insoles, arch supports and heel cushions; foot orthotics, orthotic	Int. Class 010-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, padded lower leg protectors for inside boots Int. Class 025-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, padded lower leg protectors for inside boots	Int. Class 025-Insoles; cushioned insoles	Int. Classes 010 & 025-Inserts for footwear forming cushions and shock absorbers, namely inner soles, arch of foot supports; padded protection at the bottom part of the leg intended to be used in boots	Int. Class 025-Inserts for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, padded lower leg protectors for inside boots, and all other goods in Class 25	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support Int. Class 025-Insoles; replacement insoles	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, including insoles, arch supports and heel cushions; foot orthotics, orthotic footwear, orthotic socks  Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles, arch supports, heel cushions, heel cups, metatarsal pads, padded leg protectors, footwear, socks, stockings, hosiery	ERRED TO BUYER	COMESTAL MACE

Page 40 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

			91108 601109					
			SECTIO	)N 1.1(b)(iii):	TRADEMAR	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF		ERRED TO BUYER
					A. SPE	SPENCO Trademarks	rks	
								footwear, orthotic socks Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles, arch supports, heel cushions, heel cups, metatarsal pads, padded leg protectors, footwear, socks, stockings, hosiery
SPENCO RX	Australia	Registered	10/2/07	1202002	2/18/08	1202002	SP	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles, heel cushions, heel cups
SPENCO RX	Canada	Registered	10/12/0 7	1,368,377	7/25/08	tma719493	SP	(1) Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads; (2) Insoles, replacement insoles, heel cushions, heel cups. (Equivalent to Class 010 & 025)
SPENCO RX	China	Registered	10/12/0 7	6319290	2/14/10	6319290	SP	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads
SPENCO RX	China	Registered	10/12/0 7	6319291	4/7/10	6319291	SP	Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles, heel cushions, heel cups
SPENCO RX	European Union	Registered	10/3/07	6329494	10/3/07	6329494	SP	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles, heel cushions, heel cups
SPENCO RX	Hong Kong	Registered	10/2/07	300965160	10/2/07	300965160	SP	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support, arch supports, and metatarsal pads Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles, heel cushions, heel cups
SPENCO RX	India	Pending	10/2/07	2210131			SP	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes Int. Class 025- Insoles, replacement insoles, heel cushions, heel

Page 41 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO RX	SPENCO RX	SPENCO RX	SPENCO RX	SPENCO RX	SPENCO RX			
Philippine s	Norway	New Zealand	Mexico	Mexico	Japan			
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			9.7 17.7 17.7
10/10/0 7	10/3/07	10/2/07	10/4/07	10/4/07	10/4/07		SECTION	Sing Sale
4-2007-011371	200711883	776955	887044	887043	2007-103370		ON 1.1(b)(iii):	
8/27/09	1/2/08	4/12/07	9/17/08	11/16/07	8/7/09		TRADEMAR A. SPEI	77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77
4-2007-011371	243342	776955	1060844	1011952	5254541		SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFI  A. SPENCO Trademarks	
SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP			
Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles, heel cushions, heel cups	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles, heel cushions, heel cups	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles, heel cushions, heel cups	Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles, heel cushions, heel cups no for orthopedic and medical purposes	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles, heel cushions, heel cups	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for surgical purposes; arch supports; medical apparatus and instruments Int. Class 025-Insoles; cushions and pads for heel shoes; footwear; special sports shoes; metatarsal pads used as shoe insoles; shoe inserts (exclusive of those for surgical purposes)	cups	ERRED TO BUYER	

Page 42 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO RX THINSOLE	SPENCO RX	SPENCO RX	SPENCO RX	SPENCO RX	SPENCO RX	SPENCO RX	SPENCO RX		
Hong Kong	United States of America	South Africa	South Africa	Singapore	Republic of Korea	Puerto Rico	Puerto Rico		
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Seas
4/4/11	4/12/07	10/2/07	10/2/07	10/4/07	10/12/0 7	10/18/0 7	10/18/0 7	SECTION	oan eng
301878319	77/155,575	2007/22484	2007/22483	Т0719785Н	40-2007-52912	59251	59252	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF A. SPENCO Trademarks	
4/4/11	6/10/08	5/18/10	5/18/10	10/4/07	10/21/08	10/18/07	10/18/07	TRADEMARK A. SPEN	110
301878319	3,446,166	2007/22484	2007/22483	t0719785h	40-765898	74888	74889	MARKS TO BE TRANS SPENCO Trademarks	
SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP		
Int. Class 010-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, arch supports and heel cushions; foot orthotics, being shoe inserts for medical purpose used for foot support; all for medical purposes and all included in Class 10	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles, heel cushions, heel cups	Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles, heel cushions, heel cups	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads. Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles, heelpieces for boots and shoes, including heel cushions, heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Metatarsal pads, shoe insoles for medical purposes used for foot support, shoe insoles for medical purposes used for arch support.  Int. Class 025- Insoles, replacement insoles, shoe heel cushions, and heel cups.	Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles, heel cushions, heel cups	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads	ERRED TO BUYER	

Page 43 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO TOTAL SUPPORT THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT (AND DESIGN) (IN BLACK AND WHITE)	SPENCO TOTAL SUPPORT	SPENCO TOTAL SUPPORT	SPENCO THINSOLE	SPENCO THINSOLE	SPENCO THINSOLE	SPENCO THINSOLE				recent to
China	Singapore	Malaysia	Saudi Arabia	European Union	Canada	Australia				00 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0
Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered				Service Control of the Control of th
8/22/12	9/21/12	9/4/12	3/25/03	3/20/03	3/17/03	3/17/03			SECTIO	Pane Pane
11384131	T1213961E	2012014988	81939	3102621	1,171,305	947539			)N 1.1(b)(iii):	
4/7/14	9/21/12		9/27/05	12/21/04	3/23/06	7/18/03		A. SPE	TRADEMAR	1 og 1 i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
11384131	t1213961e		804/32	3102621	tma661250	947539		SPENCO Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	
SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP		ırks	ANSFERRED	
Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles (other than orthopaedic); replacement shoe insoles (other than orthopaedic); heel cushions (other than orthopaedic); heel cups (other than orthopaedic).	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions; foot orthotics	Int. Class 010-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, including insoles, arch supports and heel cushions; foot orthotics. Int. Class 025-Insoles, arch supports, heel cushions, insoles for footwear to cushion and absorb shock.	Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions; foot orthotics. (Equivalent to Class 010)	Int. Class 010-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions; foot orthotics	Int. Class 025-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles; all included in Class 25		ERRED TO BUYER	

Page 44 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

	0.1111		9717. 9717.0 9717.0	SAMMAN.	12007-11-1101 12-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1	Regulation Many beginning		CONTRACTOR
			SECTIC	N 1.1(b)(iii):	TRADEMARK	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFE	NSFERRED TO	RRED TO BUYER
					A. SPEN	SPENCO Trademarks	G	
SPENCO TOTAL SUPPORT THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT (AND DESIGN) (IN BLACK AND WHITE)	China	Registered	8/22/12	11384130	1/21/14	11384130	SP	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups
SPENCO TOTAL SUPPORT THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT (AND DESIGN) (IN COLOR)	European Union	Registered	7/27/12	11077633	12/25/12	11077633	SP	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.
SPENCO TOTAL SUPPORT THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT (AND DESIGN) (IN BLACK AND WHITE AND IN COLOR)	Hong Kong	Registered	7/27/12	302327571	7/27/12	302327571	SP	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups
SPENCO TOTAL SUPPORT THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT (AND DESIGN) (IN BLACK AND WHITE)	Republic of Korea	Registered	7/24/12	40-2012-47300	6/26/13	40-977488	SP	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes Int. Class 025- Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cups
SPENCO TOTAL SUPPORT THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT (AND DESIGN) (IN BLACK	Taiwan R.O.C.	Registered	8/21/12	10104726	10/16/13	1605439	SP	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups

Page 45 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO TS AND DESIGN	SPENCO TS AND DESIGN	SPENCO TS AND DESIGN	SPENCO TS AND DESIGN	SPENCO TOTAL SUPPORT THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT (AND DESIGN) (IN BLACK AND WHITE)	AND WHITE)			
European Union	China	Canada	Australia	Thailand				e cuality.
Registered	Published	Allowed	Registered	Registered				Settle
8/20/14	9/4/14	9/4/14	8/21/14	7/31/12			SECTIO	5 Al 7 2 7 2 7 3 8 7 3
013187761	15289037	1,692,361	1642396	856650			)N 1.1(b)(iii):	
1/12/15			11/26/14	7/31/12		A. SPEI	TRADEMAR	
013187761			1642396	tm407403		SPENCO Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	REGISTER Ultrates
SP	SP	SP	SP	SP		rks	ANSFERRED 1	
Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; Arch supports for boots and shoes; Metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Inner soles; Footwear; Insoles; Soles for footwear; Heelpieces for footwear; Non-slipping devices for footwear; Fittings of metal for footwear.	(1) Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes; (2) athletic, beach, casual and orthopedic footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups. (Equivalent to Class 010 & 025)	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes for medical purposes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes			ERRED TO BUYER	

Page 46 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO TS AND DESIGN	SPENCO TS AND DESIGN	SPENCO TS AND DESIGN	SPENCO TS AND DESIGN	SPENCO TS AND DESIGN	SPENCO TS AND DESIGN		tedemati
Philippine s	New Zealand	Mexico	Mexico	Japan	Hong Kong		Country
Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		9 22 23 25
8/22/14	8/21/14	8/25/14	8/25/14	8/21/14	8/20/14	SECTIO	(8 02) 21 02 17 02
4-2014-503695	1003661	1520109	1520106	2014-070313	303107457	ON 1.1(b)(iii):	Statistics Statistics Statistics
	2/24/15	1/12/15	1/22/15	3/27/15	8/20/14	TRADEMARK A. SPEN	Recipion Participation
	1003661	1505580	1508378	5753734	303107457	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF A. SPENCO Trademarks	Registration Humber
SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SP		
Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes; medical apparatus and instruments.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups; special sports shoes.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	ERRED TO BUYER  cushions; heel cups.	

Page 47 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO TS AND DESIGN  SPENCO TS AND DESIGN	Switzerlan d Taiwan R.O.C. United States of America	Registered Registered Allowed	SECTIC 8/20/14 8/22/14	ASSISTER (I.): STREET (I.):  NY 1.1(b)(iii):  59713/2014  103048701  86/235,432	TRADEMAR  A SPEI  1/7/15	### ASSISTED RECORDERS CONTROL OF PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE TRANSF A. SPENCO Trademarks		ERRED TO BUYER  Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic nurposes.
SPENCO TS AND DESIGN	Taiwan R.O.C.	Registered	8/22/14	103048701	4/16/15	1703991	SP	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pad orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; hee cushions; heel cups.
SPENCO TS AND DESIGN	United States of America	Allowed	3/28/14	86/235,432			SP	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.
SPENCO TS AND DESIGN	United States of America	Registered	3/28/14	86/977,604	11/24/15	4,861,234	SP	Int. Class 025-Footwear
SPENCO WITH TULIP DESIGN	Brunei Darussala m	Registered	9/9/91	21085	5/28/92	17,492	SP	Int. Class 005-Hot and cold therapy devices, namely, hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters.

Page 48 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

Int. Class 010-Padding and cushions for medical purposes and for preventing skin problems, namely, lumbar wedges, cervical wedges, bed pads, wheelchair padding, flexible therapeutic cushions, seat pillows, foot and elbow cushions, and foot positioners; hypothermia caps for cooling the scalp; arthritic mittens, reusable incontinent drawsheets; absorbent disposable drawsheets; breast forms; bed patient transfer apparatus; bandages, wraps, and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; inserts for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports, and heel cushions; and skin protection pads.  Int. Class 005-Hot and cold therapy devices, namely, hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters and realized nurroses and lovelions for medical nurroses and	R00 2011 08253 1077/91 idm000335016 SP	9/9/91 21083 5/28/92 17,490 SP Int. Class 025-Gloves; bras; insoles.  10/7/91 R00 2011 08233 10/7/91 idm000335016 SP Int. Class 005-Hot and cold therapy d cold compresses for sports and first a gel dressings for therapeutic purposes skin against pressure and friction, reli lowering body temperature and rehab skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air r moistening inhaled air; corn and blist material for prevention of blister and protection of skin and prevention of the lowering body temperature and rehab skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air r moistening inhaled air; corn and blist material for prevention of blister and protection of skin and prevention of the lowering body temperature and rehab skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air r moistening inhaled air; corn and blist material for prevention of blister and protection of skin and prevention of the lowering body temperature and rehab skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air r moistening inhaled air; corn and blister and protection of skin and prevention of the lowering body temperature and rehab skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air r moistening inhaled air; corn and blister and protection of skin and prevention of the lowering body temperature and rehab skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air r moistening inhaled air; corn and blister and protection of skin and prevention of the lowering body temperature and rehab skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air r moistening inhaled air; corn and blister and protection of skin and prevention of the lowering body temperature and rehab skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air r moistening inhaled air; corn and blister and protection of skin and prevention of the lowering body temperature and rehab skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air r moistening inhaled air; corn and blister and protection of skin and prevention of the lowering body temperature and rehab skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air r moistening inhaled air; corn and blister and protection of skin and protection of skin and protection of skin and protection of skin and protection a	21084 5/28/92 17,491 SP Int. Class 010-Padding and cushions for a for preventing skin problems, namely, luwedges, bed pads, wheelchair padding, flowedges, bed padient transportations of the positioners; hypothermia caps for cooling mittens, reusable incontinent drawsheets; breast forms, bed patient transportations and supports for knees, and see the forms of the patient transportations are proported to the part of the patient transportations are proported to the patient transportation and the patient transportations are proported to the patient transportation and the patient transportations are particularly to the padding and cushions for the padding and c	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER  A. SPENCO Trademarks	Application Registration English Countries State Number Countries Humber Hallen  State State  Alternation  State State  Alternation  State State  St
--	--	--	--	--	--

Page 49 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

DESIGN	SPENCO WITH TULIP N DESIGN	SPENCO WITH TULIP IN DESIGN	SPENCO WITH TULIP II DESIGN			Rademas.
Malaysia	Malaysia	Indonesia	Indonesia			William
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			
8/29/91	8/29/91	10/7/91	10/7/91		SECTIC	9410 611113
9/120/16	91/05179	R00 2011 008229	R00 2011 008230		N 1.1(b)(iii):	Application Serial No.
9/15/95	4/5/96	10/7/91	10/7/91		TRADEMAR A. SPEI	Registration Date
91/051/6	91/05179	idm000335012	idm000335013		SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFI A. SPENCO Trademarks	Registration Mumber
ž.	SP	SP	SP			
Int. Class 010-Padding and cushions for medical purposes and for preventing skin problems, namely, lumbar wedges, cervical wedges, bed pads, wheelchair padding, flexible therapeutic cushions, seat pillows, foot and elbow cushions, and foot positioners; hypothermia caps for cooling the scalp; arthritic mittens, reusable incontinent drawsheets; absorbent disposable drawsheets; breast forms; bed patient transfer apparatus; bandages, wraps, and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports, and heel cushions; and skin protection pads.	athletic gloves and palm pads.  Int. Class 005-Hot and cold compresses for relief of muscle pain; pads and gel dressings for the protection of skin against pressure and friction and relief from burns, abrasions and other skin trauma; cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air; adhesive knit material for protection of the skin and prevention of blisters.	Int. Class 028-Exercise weights, hand exercisers, exercise cubes, exercise mats, bicycle saddle pads, padded handlebar grips, brake lever pads, padded lower leg protectors for use inside boots,	Int. Class 025-Gloves; bras; insoles.	drawsheets; breast forms; bed patient transfer apparatus; bandages, wraps, and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely insoles, arch supports and heel cushions; and skin protection pads.	ERRED TO BUYER	Groots/Sawines

Page 50 of 100

for knees, wrists, elbows and thion and absorb shock, namely, el cushions; and skin protection

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C
June 30, 2016

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCO WITH TULIP DESIGN	SPENCO WITH TULIP DESIGN	SPENCO WITH TULIP DESIGN	DESIGN  DESIGN	SPENCO WITH TULIP DESIGN		Trademark
ILIP Thailand	LIP Singapore	'LIP Singapore	LIP Singapore	'LIP Malaysia		000
Registered	re Registered	re Registered	re Registered	ı Registered		Status
11/7/91	8/20/91	8/20/91	8/20/91	8/29/91	SECTI	9240 9340
471031	T9107838Z	T9107837A	T9107836C	91/05177	ON 1.1(b)(iii):	Application Series (10
4/25/94	8/20/91	8/20/91	8/20/91	8/23/99	TRADEMAR A. SPE	Registrato Date
tm153518	t9107838z	t9107837a	t9107836c	91/05177	MARKS TO BE TRANS	Registration Humber
SP	SP	SP	SP	SP	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER  A. SPENCO Trademarks	
Int. Class 005-Hot and cold therapy devices, namely, hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin use pads and gel dressings for therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters, padding and	Int. Class 025-Gloves (clothing); brassieres; inner soles.	Int. Class 010-Padding and cushions for medical purposes and for preventing skin pressure problems; lumbar wedges; cervical wedges; bed pads; wheelchair padding; flexible therapeutic cushions; seat pillows; foot and elbow cushions; foot positioners; hypothermia caps for cooling the scalp; arthritic mittens; reusable incontinent drawsheets; absorbent disposable drawsheets; breast forms; bed patient transfer apparatus; bandages, wraps, and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock; insoles; arch supports; heel cushions; skin protection pads.	Int. Class 005-Compresses, pharmaceutical preparations for skincare, preparations for the treatment of burns, corn remedies; corn rings for the feet, adhesive bands for medical purposes and preparations for calluses.	Int. Class 025-Articles of clothing, gloves; bras; insoles.	TO BUYER	Goods/Setytoes

Page 51 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

471032 6/26/92 tm153481 SP 471034 8/26/92 tm158143 SP 471033 3/1/02 tm153465 SP

Page 52 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

BIG PERFORMANCE WITH A LITTLE	BIG PERFORMANCE WITH A LITTLE FOOTPRINT	BIG PERFORMANCE WITH A LITTLE FOOTPRINT	ACTIVE COMFORT			Regener					
United States of	Republic of Korea	New Zealand	Mexico	Hong Kong	European Union	Canada	Australia	European Union			COUNTY
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			SHIP
7/27/09	1/8/10	1/7/10	1/12/10	1/8/10	1/12/10	1/6/10	1/7/10	4/6/06		SECTION	P. P
77/789,927	40-2010- 1138	818062	1059428	301518101	8805798	1,464,862	1339861	005004081		۱.1(b)(iii):	
1/12/10	3/15/11	7/27/10	3/24/11	1/8/10	6/28/10	5/31/11	1/7/10	4/20/07	В. ⊪	TRADEN	Ergjiett bat
3,736,952	40-857089	818062	1208232	301518101	8805798	798854	1339861	005004081	INSOLES Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	e Registration Number
Z	N	N	N	N	N N	N	N	Ŋ	rks		
Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles.	Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles.	Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles.	Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles.	Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles	Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles.	Insoles, replacement insoles. (Equivalent to Class 025)	Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles, arch supports, heel cushions, heel cups, metatarsal pads		ERRED TO BUYER	Records/Stay/reds

Page 53 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

3 as (c) (1) as (c)								COOKE SERVICES
			Dete	SHEW	Saig	Rinner		
			SECTION	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii):	TRADEMA	TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	NSFERRED T	ERRED TO BUYER
					B. INS	INSOLES Trademarks	KS	
FOOTPRINT	America		000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
POLYSOFT	Canada	Registered	1/6/00	1,041,586	1/16/07	tma679440	N	Shoe insole. (Equivalent to Class 025)
POLYSORB	Brunei	Registered	9/9/91	17418	5/2/92	17,418	N	Int. Class 025-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock,
	m							leg protectors for inside boots
POLYSORB	Chile	Registered	1/31/96	763.079	3/3/97	789.319	Z	Int. Class 025-Insoles, arch supports, and foot orthotics (assumed translation)
POLYSORB	China	Registered	1/10/96	960005585	6/28/97	1042713	IN	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes; arch supports for boots and shoes; orthopaedic soles; supports for flat feet
POLYSORB	El Salvador	Registered	1/5/95	1995000006 8	9/24/02	122 bk-159	Ŋ	Int. Class 025-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, padded lower leg protectors for inside boots (assumed translation)
POLYSORB	Finland	Registered	8/1/95	440795	2/14/97	204427	IN	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for foot support
POLYSORB	Greece	Registered	8/21/95	125848	2/17/98	125848	IN	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for foot support
POLYSORB	Hong Kong	Registered	4/1/10	301577827	4/1/10	301577827	IN	Int. Class 025-Polyurethane foam sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles
POLYSORB	Indonesia	Registered	10/7/91	R00 2011 08228	10/7/91	idm000335011	IN	Int. Class 025-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, padded lower leg protectors for inside boots

Page 54 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB			
Singapore	Puerto Rico	Puerto Rico	Portugal	Philippine s	Peru	Malaysia	Italy	Ireland			Const
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			12 12 12 13 13 13 13 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
8/20/91	11/6/08	11/6/08	8/18/95	10/25/91	12/30/94	8/27/91	10/17/11	12/19/91		SECTION	0.000 Military 1990 Military 1
T9107835E	67539	67564	312126	78261	258194	91/05111	RM2011C00 6265	916329		SECTION 1.1(b)(iii):	
8/20/91	11/6/08	11/6/08	7/12/96	7/12/94	4/18/95	4/22/99	10/24/11	12/19/91	₽		
t9107835e	100740	101188	312126	4-1991-058696	14944	91/05111	0001466072	162556	INSOLES Trademarks	TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	1,000,000
N	IN	IN	IN	Z	N	N	₽ E	N	KG .	NSFERRED	
Int. Class 025-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, padded lower leg protectors for inside boots	Int. Class 025-Replacement insoles.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for foot support (with orthopedic and orthoteric effects).	Int. Class 025-Replacement insoles	Int. Class 010-Medical products for footwear, including inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, padded lower leg protectors to be used with boots	Int. Class 025-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, padded lower leg protectors for inside boots	Int. Class 009-Protective articles padded to the legs to the inside of boots.  Int. Class 025-Shoe inserts to cushion and absorb shock, which includes insoles, arch supports and cushions for heels.	Int. Class 025-Inserts for to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, padded lower leg protectors for inside boots		ERRED TO BUYER	

Page 55 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

re       Registered       4/12/10       T1004408J       11/22/10       t1004408j       IN         Registered       4/12/10       91/9129       10/29/91       91/9129       IN         Registered       4/12/10       2010/07585       12/1/11       2010/07585       IN         Registered       8/17/95       01983889/1       12/5/96       1.983.889       1         Registered       8/14/95       9509050       5/17/96       313014       IN         an       Registered       8/15/95       9703/1995.0       11/6/96       p-430.231       IN         Registered       11/7/91       471030       8/26/92       tm153466       IN         Registered       6/23/96       16819       1/3/99       19098       IN         Registered       2/28/95       74/639,577       1/30/96       1,953,177       IN	Tradeinari	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Status	SECTION	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii):	TRADEM B. IN	Registration Registration est		ERRED TO BUYER
South Africa         Registered 10/29/91         91/9129         10/29/91         91/9129         IN Africa           South Africa         Registered 4/12/10         2010/07585         12/1/11         2010/07585         IN Africa           Spain         Registered 8/14/95         01983889/1         12/5/96         1.983.889         I           Sweden         Registered 8/14/95         9509050         5/17/96         313014         IN           Switzerlan Registered dd         8/15/95         9703/1995.0         11/6/96         p-430.231         IN           United Arab Emirates United States Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered 2/28/95         74/639,577         1/30/96         1,953,177         IN	3	Singapore	Registered	4/12/10	T1004408J	6666666	t1004408j	IN IN	Int. Class 025-Insoles, their parts and components (other than orthopaedic); material in the form of polyurethane foam used as a component of insoles (other than orthopaedic).
South Africa       Registered       4/12/10       2010/07585       12/1/11       2010/07585       IN         Africa       Spain       Registered       8/17/95       01983889/1       12/5/96       1.983.889       I         Spain       Registered       8/14/95       9509050       5/17/96       313014       IN         Switzerlan       Registered       8/15/95       9703/1995.0       11/6/96       p-430.231       IN         Thailand       Registered       11/7/91       471030       8/26/92       tm153466       IN         United Arab Finirates       Registered       6/23/96       16819       1/3/99       19098       IN         United States of	LYSORB	South Africa	Registered	10/29/91	91/9129	10/29/91	91/9129	N	Int. Class 025-Inserts for shoes and cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, padded lower leg protections for inside boots.
Spain         Registered         8/17/95         01983889/1         12/5/96         1.983.889         I           Sweden         Registered         8/14/95         9509050         5/17/96         313014         IN           Switzerlan         Registered         8/15/95         9703/1995.0         11/6/96         p-430.231         IN           Thailand         Registered         11/7/91         471030         8/26/92         tm153466         IN           Arab Emirates         Registered         6/23/96         16819         1/3/99         19098         IN           Arab States of         Registered         2/28/95         74/639,577         1/30/96         1,953,177         IN	OLYSORB	South Africa	Registered	4/12/10	2010/07585	12/1/11	2010/07585	IN	Int. Class 025-Polyurethane foam sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles
Sweden         Registered         8/14/95         9509050         5/17/96         313014         IN           Switzerlan         Registered         8/15/95         9703/1995.0         11/6/96         p-430.231         IN           Thailand         Registered         11/7/91         471030         8/26/92         tm153466         IN           United Arab Emirates         Registered         6/23/96         16819         1/3/99         19098         IN           United Pemirates         Registered         2/28/95         74/639,577         1/30/96         1,953,177         IN	OLYSORB	Spain	Registered	8/17/95	01983889/1	12/5/96	1.983.889	П	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for foot support
Switzerlan Registered 8/15/95 9703/1995.0 11/6/96 p-430.231 IN  Thatland Registered 11/7/91 471030 8/26/92 tm153466 IN  United Registered 6/23/96 16819 1/3/99 19098 IN  Arab Emirates United Registered 2/28/95 74/639,577 1/30/96 1,953,177 IN	POLYSORB	Sweden	Registered	8/14/95	9509050	5/17/96	313014	IN	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for foot support.
Thailand Registered 11/7/91 471030 8/26/92 tm153466 IN  United Registered 6/23/96 16819 1/3/99 19098 IN  Arab Emirates United Registered 2/28/95 74/639,577 1/30/96 1,953,177 IN	POLYSORB	Switzerlan d	Registered	8/15/95	9703/1995.0	11/6/96	p-430.231	IN	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for foot support Int. Class 025-Replacement insoles.
United Registered 6/23/96 16819 1/3/99 19098 IN 1 Arab Emirates United Registered 2/28/95 74/639,577 1/30/96 1,953,177 IN 1	POLYSORB	Thailand	Registered	11/7/91	471030	8/26/92	tm153466	N	Int. Class 025-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb work, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, padded lower leg protectors for inside boots.
United Registered 2/28/95 74/639,577 1/30/96 1,953,177 IN  States of	POLYSORB	United Arab Emirates	Registered	6/23/96	16819	1/3/99	19098	N	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support.
Allicita	POLYSORB	United States of America	Registered	2/28/95	74/639,577	1/30/96	1,953,177	Ø	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support.

Page 56 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCORE	SPENCORE	SPENCORE	SPENCORE	SPENCORE	Q FACTOR	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB			Total Hard
European Union	China	China	Canada	Australia	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America			CHILLE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			
3/31/10	4/9/10	4/9/10	3/9/10	3/31/10	11/17/05	10/29/09	6/8/09	12/7/87		SECTIO	0 88 1787
8997363	8191781	8191782	1,472,417	1353741	78/756,476	77/860,239	77/754,608	73/699,684		SECTION 1.1(b)(iii):	22 22 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
9/20/10	4/14/11	5/7/11	6/27/11	7/30/10	8/28/07	9/28/10	1/5/10	8/23/88	B. <b>Z</b>		1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
8997363	8191781	8191782	tma800833	1353741	3,287,040	3,854,854	3,734,165	1,501,412	INSOLES Trademarks	TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	lon Registration
N	N	Ø	₹	Z	IN	N	FW	N	rks		
Int. Class 017-Neoprene, neoprene sheets and laminated neoprene sheets for further use in industrial manufacture.	Int. Class 025-Closed-cell neoprene sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles.	Int. Class 017-Synthetic rubber for use in industrial manufacture, rubber sheets for use in industrial manufacture, and laminated rubber sheets for use in industrial manufacture.	(1) Neoprene, neoprene sheets and laminated neoprene sheets for further use in industrial manufacture; (2) Closed-cell neoprene sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles. (Equivalent Class 017 & 025)	Int. Class 017-Neoprene, neoprene sheets and laminated neoprene sheets for further use in industrial manufacture. Int. Class 025-Closed-cell neoprene sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support.  Int. Class 025-Insoles; replacement insoles.	Int. Class 025-Polyurethane foam sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles.	Int. Class 025-Footwear.	Int. Class 025-Replacement insoles.		ERRED TO BUYER	

Page 57 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SPENCORE	SPENCORE	SPENCORE	SPENCORE	SPENCORE	SPENCORE				A Estimate
Republic of Korea	New Zealand	Mexico	Mexico	Japan	Hong Kong				Altinos
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered				
4/7/10	3/31/10	4/5/10	4/5/10	<i>4</i> /1/10	4/1/10			SECTIO	Bling Date
40-2010- 18217	821854	1079366	1079365	2010-25705	301577818			SECTION 1.1(b)(iii):	Application Series No.
9/29/11	10/29/09	2/18/11	6/2/10	9/24/10	4/1/10		B. IN		T REGISTE BALL
40-882691	821854	1202273	1161903	5355795	301577818		INSOLES Trademarks	TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	Redistation Number
E	Z	IN	IN	Ħ	Z		rks	ANSFERRED	
Int. Class 017-Neoprene, neoprene sheets and laminated neoprene sheets for further use in industrial manufacture.  Int. Class 025-Components of insoles made of neoprene.	Int. Class 017-Neoprene, neoprene sheets and laminated neoprene sheets for further use in industrial manufacture. Int. Class 025-Closed-cell neoprene sold as an integracomponent of finished clothing items, namely, insoles.	Int. Class 025-Closed-cell neoprene sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles.	Int. Class 017-Neoprene, neoprene sheets and laminated neoprene sheets for further use in industrial manufacture.	Int. Class 017-Chloroprene rubber, chloroprene rubber sheets, laminated chloroprene rubber sheets for use in industrial manufacture; synthetic rubber sheets, synthetic rubber sheets, and other rubber.  Int. Class 025-Components of insoles (cushion layer of insoles) made of chloroprene rubber absorbing shock and reducing friction; clothing; footwear; special sports clothing, special sports shoes.	Int. Class 017-Neoprene, neoprene sheets and laminated neoprene sheets for further use in industrial manufacture. Int. Class 025-Closed-cell neoprene sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles.	Int. Class 025-Closed-cell neoprene sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles.		ERRED TO BUYER	CONFERMICES

Page 58 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

Teaterna			SPENCORE	SPENCORE	SPENCORE	SPENCORE	SPENCORE	THINSOLE	THINSOLE
Anthrop			Singapore	South Africa	South Africa	Taiwan R.O.C.	United States of America	Canada	China
27 27 27			Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
821(2) 821(2)	SECTION		4/15/10	4/1/10	4/1/10	4/7/10	10/29/09	4/6/11	4/6/11
Appellos agos Stratos agos	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii):		T1004627Z	2010/06923	2010/06924	99015438	77/860,135	1,522,530	9304174
Hegisir Dere		В. Э	4/25/12	1/6/12	1/12/12	10/16/10	9/21/10	8/13/12	4/21/12
	TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER	INSOLES Trademarks	t1004627z	2010/06923	2010/06924	1436066	3,851,525	tma829842	9304174
	NSFERRED.	र्छ	Ŋ	IN	Ø	N	Z	N	Z
	TO BUYER		Int. Class 017-Synthetic rubber in the form of neoprene, neoprene sheets and laminated neoprene sheets for further use in industrial manufacture; nylon material used in the manufacture of insoles for footwear; closed-cell neoprene [synthetic rubber] for use in the manufacture of insoles.  Int. Class 025-Insoles [other than orthopedic]; insoles [other than orthopedic] made of material in the form of closed-cell neoprene.	Int. Class 017-Neoprene, neoprene sheets and laminated neoprene sheets for further use in industrial manufacture.	Int. Class 025-Closed-cell neoprene sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles.	Int. Class 017-Neoprene, neoprene sheets and laminated neoprene sheets for further use in industrial manufacture.  Int. Class 025-Closed-cell neoprene sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles.	Int. Class 017-Neoprene, neoprene sheets and laminated neoprene sheets for further use in industrial manufacture.  Int. Class 025-Closed-cell neoprene sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles.	(1) Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, arch supports, heel cushions and insoles; (2) foot orthotics. (Equivalent Class 010 & 025)	Int. Class 010-Arch supports for boots and shoes; orthopedic heel cushions for boots and shoes; supports for flat feet; orthopedic insoles; foot orthotics.

Page 59 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

TOTAL SUPPORT	THINSOLE	THINSOLE	THINSOLE	THINSOLE	THINSOLE	THINSOLE	THINSOLE			Hademan
Japan	United States of America	Taiwan R.O.C.	Republic of Korea	Mexico	Mexico	Japan	China			
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			State
8/20/12	10/7/10	4/6/11	4/4/11	4/7/11	4/7/11	4/4/11	4/6/11		SECTION	182114 183114 1831144
2012-67016	85/147,717	100016510	40-2011- 17207	1169349	1169347	2011-23592	9304292		۷ 1.1(b)(III):	Application Serial No.
5/10/13	11/1/11	1/1/13	5/23/12	8/16/11	5/28/12	12/9/11	4/13/12	B. IN	TRADEM	Registra Date
5581418	4,047,979	1559167	40-921036	1233169	1287808	5456097	9304292	INSOLES Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	ilon Registration Number
Z	N	N	Z	N	N	N	N	rks	ANSFERRED	
Int. Class 025-Insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, arch supports and heel cushions for orthotic purposes; foot orthotics.	Int. Class 010-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, arch supports and heel cushions; foot orthotics. Int. Class 025-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles.	Int. Class 010-Orthopedic inserts for shoes for arch support (inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock on arch); orthopedic inserts for shoes for heels (inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock on heels); orthopedic foot orthotics.  Int. Class 025-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles.	Int. Class 025-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles.	Int. Class 010-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, arch supports and heel cushions for medicl use; foot orthotics.	Int. Class 010-Arch supports to cushion and absorb shock and shoe inserts for heel; orthotics used for foot treatment; medical apparatus and instruments.  Int. Class 025-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock.	Int. Class 025-Inner soles, heel pads for shoes; insoles.		ERRED TO BUYER	Goods/Sewices

Page 60 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

EARTHBOUND	symbol)	≠ (Unequal		UNEQUAL		IRONMAN	BOX - Copyright	Сорундис	TULIP LOGO -				Redensy
United States of	States of America	United	America	United	America	United States of			China				COUNTY
Common	Law	Common	Läw	Common	1 1	Common Law	Registered		Registered				Status
												SECTION	Billing Balle
												1.1(b)(iii):	Application Serial No.
											B. INS	TRADEMA	Registrati Pare
											OLES Trad	RKS TO BI	on Registr
Z		Z		Z		Z	Z		N		emarks	ETRANSFE	attori Cate
						_						RRED TO	
Insoles		Insoles		Insoles		Insoles						BUYER	Goode/Servic
													ĝ
	EARTHBOUND United Common IN Insoles  States of Law	States of Law America OUND United Common IN States of Law	qual     United     Common     IN       States of     Law       America     IN       OUND     United     Common     IN       States of     Law	America Anerica  IVal  Valied Common  States of Law  America  OUND United Common  States of Law  N  States of Law  IN	AL United Common IN  States of Law  America  [Uall United Common IN  States of Law  America  OUND United Common  States of Law  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  I	America Law United Common IN States of Law America United Common IN States of Law America OUND United Common IN States of Law America IN	N United Common States of Law America  Law States of Law  America  United Common  States of Law America  United Common  States of Law  America  OUND United Common  States of Law  America  IN	DGO WITH China Registered IN  Pyyright  N United Common States of Law America  LAW America America  United Common  States of Law America  United Common  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  I	DGO WITH China Registered IN pyright  United Common States of Law America  United Common States of Law America  Julied Common States of Law America  United Common  United Common States of Law America  United Common States of Law America  United Common IN	OGO - China Registered IN  OGO WITH China Registered IN  N United Common States of Law  America  United Common  States of Law  America  United Common  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  I	OGO - China Registered IN  OGO WITH China Registered IN  Pyyright  N United Common States of Law America LUnited Common States of Law America United Common States of Law America United Common IN  States of Law America United Common United Common IN  States of Law America United Common IN  States of Law America IN	SGO - China Registered IN  OGO WITH China Registered IN  N United Common States of Law America  United Common	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO  B. INSOLES Trademarks  B. INSOLES Trademarks  B. INSOLES Trademarks  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  I

Page 61 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

2ND SKIN	2ND SKIN	2ND SKIN	2ND SKIN	2ND SKIN	2 <sup>ND</sup> SKIN		Albumphan.
Brunei Darussala m	Brazil	Benelux	Australia	Argentina	United States of America		CCMITTE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		
9/9/91	5/20/96	12/18/97	2/18/94	4/15/11	1/22/86	SECTION	Elling Data
21090	819230049	906951	623011	3080138	73579068	N 1.1(b)(iii):	Application Series No.
7/11/92	4/3/01	11/3/98	4/24/98	5/12/14	2/16/88	TRADEMAR C. 2ND	Registration Date
17,642	819230049	627915	623011	2646732	1,476,483	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFI C. 2ND SKIN Trademarks	Registration
SS	SS	SS	SS	SS	SS		
Int. Class 005-Wound dressings, gel wraps, bandaging material, pressure pads, moist pads for cushioning and protecting, burn pads.	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings.	Int. Class 003-Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices.  Int. Class 005-Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary products dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters; materials for dressings; Dental fillers and media for dentists; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides and herbicides.	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings, gel wrap, bandaging material, pressure pads, moist pads for cushioning and protecting, burn pads.	Int. Class 005-Full Class-Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides.	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings.	ERRED TO BUYER	CCDDIES GESTUNGS:

Page 62 of 100

### DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

Recording 18			aling Date	Application Series No.	Registration Sale	Registration Militarion		Contilisations
			SECTION	V 1.1(b)(iii):	TRADEMARK	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER	NSFERRED TO	) BUYER
					C. 2ND S	2ND SKIN Trademarks	Ġ	
2ND SKIN	Canada	Registered	2/9/87	577,832	12/31/87	335876	SS	Wound dressings, gel wrap and bandaging material. (Equivalent Class 005)
2ND SKIN	Chile	Registered	2/13/98	833.261	9/8/98	841.921	SS	Int. Class 003-Hydrogel facial masks for the skin treatment, scars treatment and prevention and damages treatment produce by the sun, all of them with cosmetic purposes.
2ND SKIN	Chile	Registered	6/6/95	726.094	6/28/06	761.159	SS	Int. Class 005-Bandages for wounds.
2ND SKIN	Chile	Registered	2/13/98	833.531	9/8/98	841.915	SS	Int. Class 005-Hydrogel facial masks for the treatment of skin, scars treatment and prevention and treatment of damages produced by the sun, all for medical objectives.
2ND SKIN	China	Registered	10/4/96	960111924	8/28/00	1437395	SS	Int. Class 005-Sterile adhesive strips, moist burn pads, dressing kits.
2ND SKIN	Denmark	Registered	2/20/98	9061998	6/22/98	vr 1998 02305	SS	Int. Class 003-Hydrogel face masks for skin treatment, treatment and prevention of scars, and treatment of sun damage. Int. Class 005-Wound dressings, gel wrap, bandaging material, pressure pads, moist pads for cushioning and protecting, burn pads.
2ND SKIN	European Union	Registered	4/1/96	127100	10/15/99	127100	SS	Int. Class 005-Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; plasters; materials for dressings; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides; hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters comprising moistened pads, adhesive knit material and pressure pads; athlete's foot medicine; wound dressings, gel wraps,

Page 63 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

Int. Class 005-Wound dressings	HC	1412380	7/4/11	1412380	3/3/11	Registered	Australia	AQUAHEAL
Int. Class 005-Skin care bandages and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes, namely, the protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses, namely, spunlace polyester; blister kit composed primarily of moist pressure padsand adhesive overlay bandages for use in the protection of skin and prevention and relief from blisters.	SS			2210128	9/23/11	Pending	India	2ND SKIN
Int. Class 005-Medical and orthopaedic preparations; wound dressings; sterile adhesive strips; moist pads for the treatment of burns, all included in Class 5.	SS	b12961	11/9/95	9514316	11/9/95	Registered	Hong Kong	2ND SKIN
bandaging material, pressure pads, moist pads for cushioning and protecting, burn pads.  Int. Class 010-Padding and cushions for medical purposes and for skin pressure problems.  Int. Class 003-Skin care pads and gel dressings, creams, gels, oils and lotions all for skin treatment, the treatment and prevention of scars and treatment of sun damage; hydrogel face masks, all for cosmetic purposes.  Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings, creams, gels, oils and lotions all for skin treatment, the treatment and prevention of scars and treatment of sun damage; hydrogel face masks, all for medical and therapeutic purposes.	SS	723387	2/18/00	723387	1/15/98	Registered	European Union	2ND SKIN
ERRED TO BUYER	RANSFERREC	EMARKS TO BE TRANS 2ND SKIN Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF C. 2ND SKIN Trademarks	N 1.1(b)(iii)	SECTIO			
CIONTESSERVICES		To Registratio Withber	Registration Bate	Application Sensitive	aling sale	Same	COUNTY	

Page 64 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

AQUAHEAL	AQUAHEAL	AQUAHEAL	AQUAHEAL	AQUAHEAL	AQUAHEAL	AQUAHEAL	AQUAHEAL			Table 1
New Zealand	Mexico	Japan	Hong Kong	European Union	Egypt	China	Canada			Country
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			22
3/3/11	3/8/11	3/4/11	3/3/11	3/3/11	3/7/11	3/4/11	9/9/10		SECTIO	2 22 2 22 2 23 2 24 2 25 2 25 2 25 2 25 2 25 2 25 2 25
838032	1161073	2011-15725	301848277	009783515	257848	9173939	1,517,365		)N 1.1(b)(iii):	Aggillostics Surjection
9/9/10	9/8/11	7/27/12	3/3/11	8/15/11	5/19/14	1/28/14	2/20/14	C. 2ND	TRADEMAR	Regist allo Date
838032	1237215	5510011	301848277	009783515	257848	9173939	tma871,784	2ND SKIN Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFI	Reg laterior Humber
НС	НС	НС	НС	НС	НС	НС	НС	arks		
Int. Class 005-Wound dressings	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings; plasters; materials for dressings; hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters comprising moistened pads, adhesive knit material and pressure pads; athlete's foot medicine; gel wraps, bandaging material, pressure pads, moist pads for cushioning and protecting, burn pads; except for dentistry or dental purposes	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings	Sterile hydrogel bandages. (Equivalent to Class 005)		ERRED TO BUYER	Goods/Septices			

Page 65 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

BEYOND A BANDAGE	BEYOND A BANDAGE	BEYOND A BANDAGE	BEYOND A BANDAGE	AQUAHEAL	AQUAHEAL	AQUAHEAL	AQUAHEAL			. Carteniari
Japan	European Union	Canada	Australia	United States of America	Taiwan R.O.C.	Switzerlan d	Republic of Korea			Affilhes
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			SHIRE
3/4/11	3/3/11	3/2/11	3/3/11	9/9/10	3/4/11	3/3/11	3/3/11	0 7 0	SECTIO	Alter
2011-15726	9783598	1,517,363	1412383	85/126,222	100010211	52514/2011	40-2011-10679	4 1.1(b)(m).	N 4 4/6/////::::::	
3/30/12	8/15/11	2/20/14	8/5/11	8/2/11	12/16/11	6/1/11	2/22/02	C. 2ND S	TBADEMABL	Registration Date
5482748	9783598	tma871780	1412383	4.007,563	1490613	616.004	40-906132	C. 2ND SKIN Trademarks	'S TO BE TD/	
НС	HC	НС	НС	нс	НС	НС	нс			
Int. Class 005-Wound dressings	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings; plasters; materials for dressings; hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters comprising moistened pads, adhesive knit material and pressure pads; athlete's foot medicine; gel wraps, bandaging material, pressure pads, moist pads for cushioning and protecting, burn pads; except for dentistry or dental purposes	Sterile hydrogel bandages. (Equivalent to Class 005)	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings excluding dressings for the eye	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings	בחחבט ול סמובה	O BILVEB	CoodsServices			

Page 66 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

QUICK HEAL	QUICK HEAL	QUICK HEAL	HERE 2 CLEAR	BEYOND A BANDAGE SLOGAN	BEYOND A BANDAGE	BEYOND A BANDAGE	BEYOND A BANDAGE	BEYOND A BANDAGE	BEYOND A BANDAGE			
Japan	European Union	Canada	United States of America	Mexico	United States of America	Taiwan R.O.C.	Switzerlan d	Republic of Korea	New Zealand			Country
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			CHUR
10/2/00	10/20/00	9/27/00	11/16/10	3/8/11	9/9/10	3/4/11	3/3/11	3/3/11	3/3/11		SECTION	Base Base Base Base Base Base Base Base
2000-107419	1913904	1,076,419	85/178,066	67052	85/126,210	100010214	52515/2011	40-2011-10680	838033	_	N 1.1(b)(iii): '	190000000 10000000000000000000000000000
4/13/01	3/22/02	9/17/03	11/8/11	9/8/11	8/2/11	4/16/12	6/8/11	2/22/12	9/9/10	C. 2ND S	TRADEMAR	Registration bare
4467477	1913904	590083	4,054,050	64946	4,007,562	1512876	616.344	40-906103	838033	2ND SKIN Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	Registration Number
НС	НС	НС	НС	НС	НС	НС	НС	НС	НС	ırks	ANSFERRED	
Int. Class 005-Adhesive bandages; wound dressings.	Int. Class 005-Adhesive bandages; wound dressings.	Adhesive bandages; wound dressings. (Equivalent Class 005)	Int. Class 003-Nail care preparations.	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings.	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings.	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings	Int. Class 005-Wound dressings		ERRED TO BUYER	Coods/Services

Page 67 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

SECOND SKIN	2ND SKIN QUICK HEAL	2ND SKIN QUICK HEAL	2ND SKIN QUICK HEAL		
United Kingdom	Switzerlan d	Norway	New Zealand		
Registered 9/22/84	Registered 5/14/01	Registered	Registered		O a a a
9/22/84	5/14/01	4/30/01	4/30/01	SECTIO	19 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
1226939	04777/2001	200105599	636966	N 1.1(b)(iii):	
9/22/84	2/19/02	12/27/01	9/9/02	C. 2ND S	7 10 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
uk00001226939 SS	p-494.756	212516	636966	EMARKS TO BE TRANS  2ND SKIN Trademarks	
SS	SS	SS	SS	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): THADEMARKS TO BE THANSFERRED TO BOYER  C. 2ND SKIN Trademarks	
Int. Class 005-Dressings, all for medical or surgical use.	Int. Class 005-Adhesive bandages; wound dressings.	Int. Class 005-Adhesive bandages; wound dressings.	Int. Class 005-Adhesive bandages; wound dressings.	IO BUYER	

Page 68 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

LOVE YOUR FEET	LOVE YOUR FEET	LOVE YOUR FEET	LOVE YOUR FEET	LOVE YOUR FEET	LOVE YOUR FEET	LOVE YOUR FEET			Transfer and the second
Philippine s	Japan	European Union	China	Canada	Argentina	Argentina			
Registered	Registered	Published	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			Siate
11/20/12	11/20/12	11/20/12	11/16/12	12/18/12	11/20/12	11/20/12		SECTIO	* A. S.
4-2012-503024	2012-94204	11361755	11754397	1,607,184	3208566	3208565	D.	N 1.1(b)(iii): ˙	
1/9/15	7/19/13		4/28/14	6/3/15	1/31/14	1/31/14		TRADEMARI	1 (2) 1 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1)
4-2012- 00503024	5600830		11754397	tma905,265	2628256	2.628.255	COMBINED Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER	Registration
CO	СО	CO	CO	CO	CO	CO	arks	NSFERRED 1	TABLE TO THE STATE OF THE STATE
Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports to cushion and absorb shock; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes; medical apparatus and instruments. Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopaedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	(1) Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes; (2) athletic, beach, casual and orthopedic footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups. (Equivalent to Class 010 & 025)	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.		TO BUYER	

Page 69 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

LOVE YOUR FEET (SLOGAN APPLICATION)	LOVE YOUR FEET (SLOGAN APPLICATION)	LOVE YOUR FEET	LOVE YOUR FEET	LOVE YOUR FEET	LOVE YOUR FEET	LOVE YOUR FEET				
Mexico	Mexico	United States of America	United States of America	Republic of Korea	Puerto Rico	Puerto Rico				
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending				Sitte
12/19/12	12/19/12	9/12/10	5/21/12	11/19/12	1/28/13	1/28/13			SECTIO	Sing
80352	80351	85/127,685	85/630,533	40-2012-71844	120927-25-0	120973-10-0		D.	N 1.1(b)(iii): "	
4/30/13	4/29/13	5/31/11	3/11/14	12/17/13	1/28/13				TRADEMAR	Harding and the second
75181	75011	3,972,031	4,493,330	40-1013269	204041			COMBINED Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER	Registration Himber
СО	СО	СО	CO	СО	CO	СО		ırks	NSFERRED T	
Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.	Int. Class 025-Adult novelty gag clothing item, namely, socks; Ankle socks; Ballet slippers; Bath slippers; Slipper socks; Slippers; Socks	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.		O BUYER	

Page 70 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB		Trademan.
Brazil	Brazil	Benelux	Benelux	Australia	Australia	Australia		
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		588
5/20/96	5/20/96	7/20/95	8/4/95	4/1/10	11/5/09	11/24/04	SECTION	alling DAY
819230065	819230057	852376	853329	1354146	1329825	1031521	V 1.1(b)(iii):	Aggregation Sugar Pro-
8/9/98	12/6/01	6/3/96	6/3/96	7/30/10	11/5/09	8/1/05	TRADEMARI D. COMB	Registation
819230065	819230057	577151	577159	1354146	1329825	1031521	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF  D. COMBINED Trademarks	Togal and and an analysis of the second seco
CO	CO	CO	CO	CO	СО	CO		
Int. Class 025-Manufacturing, or being manufacturing to its specifications, a variety of products including replacement insoles for shoes, footcare products, joint supports, bandages, breast forms, bras, accessories including nonweighted and weighted prostheses. Manufacturing and selling of pediatric products, home comfort products for use by those confined to a bed or wheelchair.	Int. Class 010-Insoles, arch supports and foot orthotics.	Int. Class 025-Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for foot support.	Int. Class 025-Polyurethane foam sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles.	Int. Class 025-Footwear.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; orthopedic footwear and orthopedic soles.  Int. Class 025-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, inner soles, arch supports and heel cushions; padded lower leg protectors for inside boots; soles for footwear; socks.	ERRED TO BUYER	Court Stantiform

Page 71 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB			Rademan
•	•		·	ŭ			•		ŭ			
Denmark	Denmark	Colombia	Colombia	China	China	China	Canada	Canada	Canada			000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			Sage
12/18/91	3/11/96	6/29/11	6/29/11	11/6/09	4/9/10	12/1/94	3/31/10	11/2/09	8/24/01		SECTION	
897791	16851996	11-080963	11-080958	7814694	8191780	94130887	1,475,255	1,457,584	1,113,789		V 1.1(b)(iii)	110 (call)
11/5/93	8/11/98	4/30/12	5/14/12	2/14/11	4/13/11	11/7/96	5/31/11	5/31/11	3/24/03	D. COI	TRADEMA	Register Due
vr 1993 07762	vr 1998 02862	447819	449428	7814694	8191780	893353	798855	798853	578018	COMBINED Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER	on Registration Municipal
СО	СО	CO	СО	CO	СО	CO	СО	8	CO	arks	ANSFERRED	
Int. Class 025-Inserts for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, padded lower	Int. Class 005-Athlete's foot medicine. Int. Class 010-Orthopedical shoe inserts for foot support.	Int. Class 025-Replacement insoles; Polyurethane foam sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles; footwear	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support	Int. Class 025-Footwear	Int. Class 025-Polyurethane foam sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles	Int. Class 025-Replaceable shoe inserts	Polyurethane foam sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles. (Equivalent Class 025)	Casual footwear. (Equivalent Class 025)	Replacement insoles; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; footwear, namely socks. (Equivalent Class 010 & 025)		TO BUYER	

Page 72 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB				
Germany	Germany	Germany	France	European Union	European Union				
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered				
7/28/95	12/16/91	8/2/95	9/1/95	4/1/10	4/1/96			SECTIO	Bling Bars
39531056.3	S5359025	395317614	95/586575	9000787	127266			N 1.1(b)(iii):	2011 EN 170
5/8/96	6/29/93	4/13/96	9/1/95	9/20/10	6/16/99		D. COME	TRADEMAR	ROJEN AND BALL
39531056	2039417	39531761	95586575	9000787	127266		COMBINED Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	
CO	CO	CO	CO	СО	CO		narks	IANSFERRED	
Int. Class 025-Socks; Footwear, headgear, clothing, in particular socks	Int. Class 025-Inserts for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, padded lower leg protectors for inside boots for non-orthopedic purposes	Int. Class 005-Orthopedic articles; orthopedic shoe inserts for foot support Int. Class 010-Orthopedic articles; orthopedic shoe inserts for foot support	Int. Class 010-Orthopedic articles (with the exception of any pharmaceutical products belonging to class 5), namely inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock; insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, padded lower leg protectors for inside boots; orthopedic devices to insert in the shoes for the support of the arch of the foot  Int. Class 025-Clothing, footwear and headgear	Int. Class 025-Polyurethane foam sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles	Int. Class 010-Orthotic footwear; orthotic socks.  Int. Class 025-Insoles, arch supports, heel cushions, insoles for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, padded leg protectors, footwear, socks, stockings, hosiery, shirts, singlets, bras, gloves, underwear.	leg protectors for inside boots.		ERRED TO BUYER	

Page 73 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

	Minne	SHARE	Braid Braid					
			SECTION	۱.1(b)(iii): ٦	RADEMARK	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER	NSFERRED TO	) BUYER
				D.		COMBINED Trademarks	rks	
POLYSORB	Hong Kong	Registered	11/9/95	9514315	11/9/95	321497	СО	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support
POLYSORB	Hong Kong	Registered	12/20/95	9516113	12/20/95	769097	CO	Int. Class 025-Clothing, footwear and headgear; replacement insoles
POLYSORB	India	Pending	9/23/11	2210130			СО	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support Int. Class 025-Replacement insoles; polyurethane foam sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles; footwear
POLYSORB	Italy	Registered	7/15/05	RM2005C0037 92	10/16/08	0001144841	СО	Int. Class 005-Athlete's foot medicine Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for foot support
POLYSORB	Japan	Registered	11/21/86	S61-123379	6/28/90	2337343	CO	Int. Class 025-Replacement insoles, footwear
POLYSORB	Japan	Registered	4/2/10	2010-26196	11/5/10	5365810	СО	Int. Class 025-Components of insoles (cushion layer of insoles) made of polyurethane foam absorbing shock and reducing friction; clothing; footwear; special sports clothing, special sports shoes
POLYSORB	Mexico	Registered	2/8/96	253942	2/23/96	517575	СО	Int. Class 010-Arch supports, medical insoles and foot orthotics
POLYSORB	Mexico	Registered	1/13/92	130741	9/8/92	421397	СО	Int. Class 025-Inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, padded lower leg protectors for inside boots

Page 74 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB			
Poland	Paraguay	Paraguay	Norway	Norway	New Zealand	New Zealand	New Zealand	New Zealand	Mexico			P. C.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			Status
11/13/96	12/5/94	12/5/94	12/23/92	8/1/95	4/1/10	11/5/09	1/23/96	1/23/96	11/5/09		SECTIO	Alling Date
Z-166424	2574794	2574894	916431	954819	821965	815319	258037	258036	1045650		N 1.1(b)(iii)	A TRACTICAL CONTRACTOR AND A SECOND CONTRACTOR ASSETTANT ASSET
6/16/00	10/13/95	10/13/95	3/3/94	3/5/98	10/29/09	6/8/09	3/4/98	3/4/98	1/27/10	D. COM	: TRADEMAR	Topic Solid
r-116066	288066	288065	161660	188626	821965	815319	258037	258036	1140066	COMBINED Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	n Registeri
СО	СО	СО	СО	СО	CO	СО	СО	СО	СО	marks		
Int. Class 010-Inserts for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions; footwear, socks, stockings, hosiery, shirts, singlets.	Int. Class 025-Footwear, clothing and headgear	Int. Class 010-Articles that are placed in shoes used to cushion and absorb hits, comprehending sole, arch supports, cushions for heels	Int. Class 025-Inserts for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, padded lower leg protectors for inside boots	Int. Class 005-Athlete's foot medicine Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for foot support	Int. Class 025-Polyurethane foam sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles	Int. Class 025-Footwear	Int. Class 025-Clothing and footwear including socks, shoe inserts, replacement insoles and foot supports in this class	Int. Class 010-Foot care products including inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock namely insoles, arch supports and heel cushions	Int. Class 025-Footwear		ERRED TO BUYER	Good Mark Mark

Page 75 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB				Red Giver)
Taiwan R.O.C.	Taiwan R.O.C.	Taiwan R.O.C.	Taiwan R.O.C.	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Republic of Korea	Republic of Korea				County
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered				State
4/7/10	8/7/00	8/9/96	11/22/86	5/27/03	5/27/03	4/7/10	11/9/09			SECTION	7,823 Miles
99015434	89045526	85039251	7557004	83222	83221	40-2010-18218	40-2009-54992		D.	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	Aspellostical Serial and
12/1/10	3/16/02	7/16/97	10/16/87	4/26/04	4/26/04	8/11/11	5/16/11			TRADEMARK	Registration Date
1441897	990652	768665	379633	725/13	725/98	40-876236	40-864872		COMBINED Trademarks	S TO BE TR	Registration Humber
СО	СО	СО	CO	СО	CO	CO	CO		arks	ANSFERRED 1	
Int. Class 025-Polyurethane foam sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, insoles.	Int. Class 025-Replacement insoles, arch supports, heel cushions, insoles for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, padded leg protectors, footwear, socks, stockings, hosiery, shirts, singlets, gloves, and underwear.	Int. Class 025-Footwear, socks, stockings, hosiery, shirts, singlets.	Int. Class 010-NAT 048, Inserts-Inserts for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, padded lower leg protectors for inside boots.	Int. Class 025-Insoles, arch supports, heel cushions, insoles for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, padded leg protectors, footwear, socks, stockings, hosiery, shirts, singlets, bras, gloves, underwear	Int. Class 010-Orthotic footwear; orthotic socks.	Int. Class 025-Components of insoles made of polyurethane foam	Int. Class 025-Shoe insoles for medical purposes used for foot support; insoles; replacement insoles; footwear	Int. Class 025-Inserts for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions; footwear, socks, stockings, hosiery, shirts, singlets.		ERRED TO BUYER	Goods/Services

Page 76 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT	THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT	Q FACTOR	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB	POLYSORB		
TAF	TAL							
Japan	Canada	European Union	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	Turkey		COURTED TO
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Sem
6/8/12	7/26/12	4/19/06	7/31/95	12/18/91	8/14/95	6/17/09	SECTIO	9 A S
2012-46403	1,587,729	005026786	2028832	1486887	2030305	2009/31905	N 1.1(b)(iii):	Control of the Contro
10/12/12	1/27/15	6/10/10	5/10/96	9/9/94	5/17/96	5/31/10	TRADEMARI D. COMB	7 C T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
5527654	tma895,065	005026786	2028832	1486887	2030305	2009/31905	EMARKS TO BE TRANSI COMBINED Trademarks	
CO	СО	CO	CO	СО	CO	CO	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER  D. COMBINED Trademarks	
Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes; medical apparatus and instruments.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	(1) Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes; (2) Casual footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups. (Equivalent Class 010 & 025)	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, including insoles, arch supports and heel cushions; foot orthotics, orthotic footwear, orthotic socks.  Int. Class 025-Insoles, replacement insoles, arch supports, heel cushions, heel cups, metatarsal pads, padded leg protectors, footwear, socks, stockings, hosiery.	Int. Class 025-Insoles, arch supports, heel cushions, insoles for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, padded leg protectors, footwear, socks, stockings, hosiery, shirts, singlets.	Int. Class 025-Insoles, arch supports and heel cushions; all being inserts for footwear to cushion and absorb shock; all included in Class 25.	Int. Class 010-Orthotic footwear; orthotic socks; inserts for footwear, insoles, arch supports and heel cushions, all included in Class 10.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support.  Int. Class 025-Insoles; replacement insoles; footwear.	TO BUYER	

Page 77 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT	THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT	THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT	THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT	THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT	THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT	THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT			
	United Arab Emirates	Onited Arab Emirates	Turkey	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Philippine s			Country
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Registered			20 20 20 70
1/30/12	3/11/12	3/11/12	5/30/12	3/14/12	3/14/12	6/25/12	1	SECTIO	Date Date
85/528,940	170445	170444	2012/49446	179626	179625	4-2012-501601		N 1 1(b)(iii): '	19 July 20 Jul
4/23/13	3/11/12	3/11/12	7/23/13			7/10/14	D. COMB	TRADEMAR	Registration Date
4,325,502	170445	170444	2012/49446			4-2012-501601	COMBINED Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFI	Aggistation Municipal
CO	СО	CO	СО	СО	CO	СО	ırks	NSFERRED T	
Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	•	ERRED TO BUYER	GoodsSauces

Page 78 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

TOTAL SUPPORT	TOTAL SUPPORT	TOTAL SUPPORT	TOTAL SUPPORT	TOTAL SUPPORT	TOTAL SUPPORT	TOTAL SUPPORT	THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT (SLOGAN APPLICATION)	THE SHAPE THAT FEELS GREAT (SLOGAN APPLICATION)			
Saudi Arabia	Republic of Korea	Philippine s	Mexico	Indonesia	India	Canada	Mexico	Mexico			0.00
Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered			State
4/16/12	4/13/12	8/17/12	9/5/12	4/20/12	8/22/12	8/31/12	7/30/12	7/30/12		SECTION	1828 Miles
180940	40-2012-24250	4-2012-010203	1306160	D00 2012 018338	2383619	1,592,425	77462	77463	D.	√1.1(b)(iii): 1	Aspellosticit Serial No
	3/18/13	12/5/13	2/27/13				11/29/12	11/20/12		<b>TRADEMARK</b>	Registration Date
	40-959165	4-2012-010203	1351296				72755	72429	COMBINED Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	Registration Hamber
СО	СО	CO	CO	CO	CO	СО	СО	СО	rks	NSFERRED T	Category State of the category State of the category
Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Casual footwear; insoles; replacement insoles.(Equivalent Class 025)	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.		ERRED TO BUYER	Goods/Services

Page 79 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

TOTALSUPPORT AND DESIGN	TOTALSUPPORT AND DESIGN	TOTALSUPPORT AND DESIGN	TOTALSUPPORT AND DESIGN	TOTAL SUPPORT	TOTAL SUPPORT	TOTAL SUPPORT		
European Union	China	Canada	Australia	United States of America	United Arab Emirates	Turkey		
Pending	Published	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered		77
8/20/14	9/4/14	9/4/14	8/21/14	3/9/12	4/12/12	8/27/12	SECTION	Partie Partie
013187802	15289038	1,692,367	1642398	85/564,986	171943	2012/73403	11.1(b)(iii): <sup>.</sup>	
				7/23/13	11/20/13	11/28/13	TRADEMARI D. COMB	Figure 1
				4,373,821	171943	2012/73403	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFI D. COMBINED Trademarks	
СО	СО	CO	СО	СО	CO	СО	NSFERRED T	
Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; Arch supports for boots and shoes; Metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; Insoles; Replacement insoles; Heel cushions; Heel cups.	Casual footwear; insoles; replacement insoles(Equivalent Class 025)	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	ERRED TO BUYER	

Page 80 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

TOTALSUPPORT SW AND DESIGN d	TOTALSUPPORT Ph AND DESIGN s	TOTALSUPPORT New AND DESIGN Zeak	TOTALSUPPORT M AND DESIGN	TOTALSUPPORT M AND DESIGN	TOTAL SUPPORT Jaj AND DESIGN	TOTALSUPPORT HOAND DESIGN KO		
Switzerlan I d	Philippine I	and	Mexico F	Mexico F	Japan I	Hong F Kong		211
Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending		9111
8/20/14	8/22/14	8/21/4	8/25/14	8/25/14	8/21/14	8/20/14	SECTION	a and a second
59712/2014	04-2014- 010542	1003658	1520118	1520116	2014-070311	303107466	V 1.1(b)(iii): Т D.	
1/12/15		1/6/16	1/12/15	1/22/15	3/27/15		TRADEMARK	1000 mg
668319		1003658	1505582	1508380	5753733		SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF  D. COMBINED Trademarks	
СО	СО	СО	CO	СО	СО	СО	NSFERRED TO BUYER rks	
Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes; medical apparatus and instruments.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups; special sports shoes.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	O BUYER	

Page 81 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

TULIP BUTTON DESIGN	TULIP BUTTON DESIGN	TULIP BUTTON DESIGN	TOTALSUPPORT AND DESIGN	TOTALSUPPORT AND DESIGN			addenning.
Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	United States of America	Taiwan R.O.C.			
Registered	Registered	Registered	Allowed	Registered			
10/19/09	10/19/09	10/19/09	3/28/14	8/22/14		SECTION	alia Bung
2952753	2952752	2952751	86/235,468	103048702	•	1 1.1(b)(iii): [	Application Series No.
8/12/10	8/12/10	8/12/10		8/16/15		TRADEMARI	Registration Date
2386145	2386144	2386143		01724523		SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	Registration Number
CO	CO	CO	СО	CO			
Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; skin protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads.	Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	ERRED TO BUYER	GoodsServices

Page 82 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

TULIP BUTTON DESIGN	TULIP BUTTON DESIGN		
Canada	Australia		COUNTY
Registered	Registered		Status
10/8/09	10/8/09	SECTIO	Siling Date
1,454,732	1324673	N 1.1(b)(iii):	
5/31/11	10/8/0	TRADEMAR D. COME	Figure 100
798856	1324673	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	
СО	CO		
(1) Casual footwear; (2) Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes, namely protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters; therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups. (Equivalent Class 005, 010 & 025)	Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters.  Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; skin protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	ERRED TO BUYER	

Page 83 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	CO	258073	12/24/14	258073	3/15/11	Registered	Egypt	TULIP BUTTON DESIGN
Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.	CO	258072	12/24/14	258072	3/15/11	Registered	Egypt	TULIP BUTTON DESIGN
Int. Class 005-Skin care bandages and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes, namely, the protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses, namely, spunlace polyester; blister kit composed primarily of moist pressure pads and adhesive overlay bandages for use in the protection of skin and prevention and relief from blisters.	CO	258071	12/24/14	258071	3/15/11	Registered	Egypt	TULIP BUTTON DESIGN
Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	CO	7775662	1/7/11	7775662	10/22/09	Registered	China	TULIP BUTTON DESIGN
Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; skin protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads.	СО	7775663	12/21/10	7775663	10/22/09	Registered	China	TULIP BUTTON DESIGN
	marks	COMBINED Trademarks	D. COME					
ERRED TO BUYER	RANSFERRED	KS TO BE TF	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	N 1.1(b)(iii):	SECTIO			
TRADEMA		Treatment of the second	Registration Date	Application Serial No	aling Date	State	971111	

Page 84 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

DESIGN	TULIP BUTTON DESIGN		Establish A
Finland	European Union		P. Marie
Registered	Registered		571115
10/19/09	10/14/09	SECTION	OHIO FULL FULL FULL FULL FULL FULL FULL FUL
1200902829	8615593	V 1.1(b)(iii):	Application State 8 to
2/15/10	4/26/10	TRADEMAI	Registrati
248304	8615593	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFE  D. COMBINED Trademarks	n Registration
CO	СО		
Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of	Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters; absorbent cotton pads (for medical purposes); adhesive pads (dressings); cotton wool in the form of pads for medical use; padding materials for medical dressings; pads impregnated with medicated preparations; synthetic padding bandages (dressings); bandages for the prevention of blisters.  Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; skin protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads; cushions (pads) (heating) for medical purposes; padded cushions for medical purposes; padding materials for medical use in supporting the body; pressure relief pads and cushions; synthetic padding bandages (supportive); shoe pads for orthopaedic use Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	RRED TO BUYER	PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF TH

Page 85 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

	TULIP BUTTON DESIGN	TULIP BUTTON DESIGN		
	India	Hong Kong		200
	Registered	Registered		2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
	9/23/11	10/9/09	SECTIO	0 21 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
	2210129	301446642	N 1.1(b)(iii):	S 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
n <sub>2</sub> .	9/23/11	10/9/09	TRADEMAR D. COME	0.21C
22 OC af 100	2210129	301446642	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF  D. COMBINED Trademarks	E CONTRACTOR DE LA CONT
	СО	CO		
	Int. Class 005-Skin care bandages and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes, namely, the protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for	Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; skin protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.  Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters.  Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads; foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; skin protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	ERRED TO BUYER	

Page 86 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

	20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	DATE:	C1999110741018	20 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	\$19515.44 \$1110.00 \$110.00 \$10.00		
	<u>S</u>	ECTION	1.1(b)(iii): TF	RADEMARKS	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	SFERRED TO BUYER	BUYER
			D.	COMBIN	COMBINED Trademarks	G	
							prevention of blisters and calluses, namely, spunlace polyester; blister kit composed primarily of moist pressure pads and adhesive overlay bandages for use in the protection of skin and prevention and relief from blisters.  Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.
TULIP BUTTON Indonesia R DESIGN	Registered 12	12/20/09 1	D00 2009 033814	5/11//1	idm000305166	СО	Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters.  Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; skin protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.

Page 87 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

TULIP BUTTON DESIGN TULIP BUTTON DESIGN TULIP BUTTON	Strace   Israel	Registered  Registered	SECTION 10/14/09 10/14/09	4.1.1(b)(iii):  1.1.1(b)(iii):  224175	TRADEMAI  1/9/11  1/9/11	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER    Discrimination   Registration   Registration   Continue   C	NSFERRED T	Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters.  Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; skin protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel
TULIP BUTTON DESIGN	Israel	Registered	10/14/09	224164	1/9/11	224164	CO	Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for prodecubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flutherapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot an cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; ski protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used support; arch supports; metatarsal pads.
TULIP BUTTON  TULIP BUTTON  DESIGN	Israel Japan	Registered Registered	10/14/09	224162 2009-77410	7/8/11	224162 5423906	co co	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups  Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature and relation of hume and other ckin traumaters.
DESIGN		o					!	and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive sheets, tapes, bands or bandages for prevention of blisters and calluses (for medical purposes); medicines and medical sheets, tapes, bands or bandages for prevention of blisters and calluses, all aforesaid goods packaged as kits; pads and dressing for protection of skin trauma; adhesive sheets for medical purposes; oil paper for medical use; gauze; absorbent cotton; bandage; liquid dressing.  Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible

Page 88 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

	TULIP BUTTON Mexico Registered 10/ DESIGN	TULIP BUTTON Malaysia Registered 10/ DESIGN	Malaysia Registered	TULIP BUTTON Malaysia Registered 10/ DESIGN			SE	SERENCES AND COMMENTS.
	10/19/09 1041627 2	10/15/09 2009/18066 6	2009/18065	10/15/09 2009/18064 6		D.	CTION 1.1(b)(iii): TR	ing Application are Serial No.
D 90 -£100	2/9/10 1141943	6/8/09 2009/18066		6/8/09 2009/18064		COMBINED Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	Registration Registration Bate Winder
	CO In au pu	CO In		CO In PI Co	cu pi pi pi cu cu	arks	ANSFERRED TO BUYER	CATALON CONTROL CONTRO
	Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma;	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; skin protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads; all included in Class 10.	Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters; all included in Class 5.	therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; skin protection pads used for treatment; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports used for shoes; metatarsal pads in the form of shoe insoles (used for medical purposes); and other pads for medical purposes; medical apparatus and instruments.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups		SUYER	CONTRACTOR

Page 89 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

TULIP BUTTON DESIGN	TULIP BUTTON DESIGN TULIP BUTTON DESIGN		
New Zealand	Mexico  Mexico		201111
Registered	Registered Registered		
10/8/09	10/19/09	SECTIO	51100 51100 51100
813899	1041626	N 1.1(b)(iii):	
10/8/09	2/19/10	TRADEMAR D. COMI	
813899	1144041	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	
6	CO CO		
Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters.  Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; skin protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups	Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; skin protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.	ERRED TO BUYER  blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters.	

Page 90 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

TULIP BUTTON Singapore Registered 10/20/09 T0911977C 10/20/09 t0911977c CO DESIGN  Int. Class 005-Skincare products for medical purpads and gel dressings for preventative and there including protection of skin against pressure and of sumburn pain, lowering body temperature, and burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; all material for prevention of blisters and calluses; the protection of skin and prevention of blisters.  Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and exhibit and therapeutic chair custions and wheelchair pads, cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposs support; arch supports; metatarsal pads.  Int. Class 020-Therapeutic bed protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposs support; arch supports; metatarsal pads.  Int. Class 03-Therapeutic bed protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposs support; arch supports; metatarsal pads.  Int. Class 03-Therapeutic bed protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposs support; arch supports; metatarsal pads.  Int. Class 03-Therapeutic bed protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposs and shoes; heel cushions; heel cups.			0.13	SECTION	1.1(b)(iii):	TRADEMAR	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFE	RREI	RRED TO BUYER
UTTON Singapore Registered 10/20/09 T0911977C 10/20/09 t0911977c CO				SECTION	V1.1(b)(III): .	TRADEMARI , COMB	KS TO BE TRA		TO BUYER
	TULIP BUTTON DESIGN	Singapore	Registered	10/20/09	T0911977C	10/20/09	ю911977с	CO	Int. Class 005-Skincare products for medical purposes; skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters.  Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; skin protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles (other than orthopedic); replacement insoles (other than orthopedic); heel protectors for boots and shoes; heel cushions; heel cups.

Page 91 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

TULIP BUTTON DESIGN	TULIP BUTTON DESIGN	TULIP BUTTON DESIGN	TULIP BUTTON DESIGN			
United Kingdom	Thailand	Thailand	Thailand			P. C. L.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			Same
10/15/09	10/19/09	10/19/09	10/19/09		SECTIO	2000 2000
2528832	747136	747135	747134		N 1.1(b)(iii	Geralia Geralia H
10/15/09	3/28/11	8/30/11	5/21/12		SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF D. COMBINED Trademarks	1727 F 1716 1777 F 1717
2528832	tm332072	tm338940	tm348575		EMARKS TO BE TRANSI COMBINED Trademarks	Maria
CO	CO	CO	CO			
Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kits containing dressing and bandages for protection of skin and prevention of blisters; absorbent cotton	Int. Class 025-Shoes including sport shoes, slippers, sandals, and boots; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions for shoes/boots; heel cups for shoes/boots	Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners for medical purposes, and therapeutic bed pads; skin protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for medical purposes; metatarsal pads	Int. Class 005-Medicated pads for protection and treatment of skin against pressure and friction, skin care pads with ointment for medical purposes, skin care pads with traditional medicine, gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma, blister padding, adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses, blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters	Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups	ERRED TO BUYER	CONTRACTOR

Page 92 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

	TULIP BUTTON DESIGN				
	United States of America				To Line
	Registered				7. 12. 25.
	6/8/09			SECTION	8221 (C)
	77/754,590		-	√1.1(b)(iii):	
Dag	10/26/10		D. COMB	TRADEMARI	
Dags 03 of 100	3,868,294		COMBINED Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER	
	CO		arks	ANSFERRED	
	Int. Class 005-Skin care bandages and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes, namely, the protection of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses, namely, spunlace polyester; blister kit composed primarily of moist pressure pads and adhesive overlay bandages for use in the protection of skin and prevention and relief from blisters.  Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow	pads (for medical purposes); adhesive pads (dressings); cotton wool in the form of pads for medical use; padding materials for medical dressings; pads impregnated with medicated preparation; synthetic padding bandages (dressings); bandages for the prevention of blisters.  Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; skin protection pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports; metatarsal pads; cushions (pads) (heating) for medical purposes; padded cushions for medical purposes; padding materials for medical use in supporting the body; pressure relief pads and cushions; synthetic padding bandages (supportive); shoe pads for orthopaedic use.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.		TO BUYER	

Page 93 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

cotton ials for paration; yester; yester; d din and other wenting wenting wenting wenting wenting wenting wenting wenting believed to the state of t

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

		Signs	Filling		Region allon Ball			
			SECTION	1.1(b)(iii): '	TRADEMARK	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF		O BUYER
				D.		COMBINED Trademarks	ırks	
								cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; shoe inserts for medical purposes used for foot support; arch supports for boots and shoes; metatarsal pads for orthopedic purposes.  Int. Class 025-Footwear; insoles; replacement insoles; heel cushions; heel cups.
TULIP BUTTON DESIGN	United States of America	Registered	6/8/09	77/754,617	1/5/10	3,734,166	СО	Int. Class 025-Footwear.
TULIP DESIGN	Australia	Registered	2/23/98	755669	8/10/98	755669	CO	Int. Class 025-Footwear.
TULIP DESIGN	Egypt	Registered	2/15/98	112799	8/21/04	112799	CO	Int. Class 025-Footwear.
TULIP DESIGN	Israel	Registered	2/15/98	117822	8/4/99	117822	CO	Int. Class 025-Footwear in Class 25.
TULIP DESIGN	Japan	Registered	2/13/98	H10-11752	4/16/99	4264143	CO	Int. Class 025-Footwear; special sports shoes; clothing; garters, stocking suspenders, suspenders, bands, belts; masquerade costumes; special sports clothing.
TULIP DESIGN	New Zealand	Registered	2/12/98	288275	8/26/98	288275	CO	Int. Class 025-Clothing, footwear, headgear.
TULIP DESIGN	China	Registered	10/22/09	7775665	12/28/10	7775665	CO	Int. Class 025-Insoles.
TULIP DESIGN	European Union	Registered	5/15/00	1657238	10/1/01	1657238	СО	Int. Class 003-Skin care pads and gel dressings, creams, gels, oils and lotions, all for skin treatment, the treatment and prevention of scars and the treatment of sun damage; hydrogel face masks;

Page 94 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

* RESIDENCE	Attition	SERVE	aling Bate	Application Series No.	Registration age	Registration		Goodestawae
			SECTION	l 1.1(b)(iii):  1	RADEMARK	S TO BE TRAI	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO BUYER	) BUYER
				D.		COMBINED Trademarks	Ŕ	
								all for cosmetic purposes.  Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings, creams, gels, oils and lotions, all for skin treatment, the treatment and prevention of scars and the treatment of sun damage; hydrogel face masks; all for medical and therapeutic purposes; pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; plasters; materials for dressings; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides; hot and cold therapy devices; hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes; com and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters comprising moistened pads, adhesive knit material and pressure pads; athlete's foot medicine; padding and cushions for medical purposes and for preventing skin pressure problems; wound dressings, gel wraps, bandaging material, pressure pads, moist pads for cushioning and protecting, burn pads  Int. Class 010-Orthotic inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports, and heel cushions; orthotic footwear; orthotic socks; padding and cushions for medical purposes and for preventing skin pressure problems.  Int. Class 025-Insoles, arch supports, heel cushions, insoles for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, padded leg protectors, footwear, socks, stockings, hosiery.
TULIP DESIGN	European Union	Registered	2/16/98	750372	9/24/99	750372	СО	Int. Class 010-Orthotic inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports, and heel cushions; orthotic footwear; orthotic socks.  Int. Class 025-Insoles, arch supports, heel cushions, insoles for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, padded leg protectors.
								footwear to cushion and absorb shock, padded leg protectors,

Page 95 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

Techteron.	2 2 2 2 2	Samo	2 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	3.2 (1.0 (1.0 (1.0 (1.0 (1.0 (1.0 (1.0 (1.0	Registratori Bala	Registration Number		STORY GOODS SERVICES
			SECTION	V 1.1(b)(iii):	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE	(S TO BE TRA	TRANSFERRED TO BUYER	) BUYER
				-	D. COMB	COMBINED Trademarks	rks	
								footwear, socks, stockings, hosiery.
TULIP DESIGN	Finland	Registered	2/21/97	199700775	2/13/98	209157	СО	Int. Class 005-Hot and cold therapy devices, namely, hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protecting of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunbum pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; allergy masks; cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters; wound dressings, gel wrap, bandaging materials; athlete's foot medicine; plasters, materials for dressings, bandages and bandage tissues, compresses and elastic bandage fixations.  Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for medical purposes and preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, lumbar wedges, cervical wedges, bed pads, seat pillows, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; thermal and cold therapy devices for medical purposes, namely, arthritis mittens and hypothermia caps for cooling the scalp; reusable incontinent drawsheets; absorbent disposable drawsheets; bandages, wraps, and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports, and heel cushions; and skin protection pads; and skin protection pads; breast forms; bed patient transfer apparatus; chair pads and chair cushions; elastic orthopedic bandages for joints; breast prostheses and accessories.

Page 96 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

TULIP DESIGN	TULIP DESIGN				
Taiwan R.O.C.	Hong Kong				
Registered	Registered				51913
4/18/97	10/8/09			SECTIO	BAILD BAILD
8618928	301445463		-	N 1.1(b)(iii):	200 de 1900 200 de
11/16/98	10/8/09		D. COMB	TRADEMARK	H2017 F 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
825293	301445463		COMBINED Trademarks	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	
CO	CO		arks		
Int. Class 005-Burn pads, adhesive pads for medical use and adhesive pads for protecting the skin against friction for medical use; cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of wounds and prevention of blisters, containing pressure pads and adhesive strips.	Int. Class 005-Skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protecting of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters.  Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports, and heel cushions; and skin protection pads.  Int. Class 025-Insoles.	namely, attachable nipples for breast prosthesis, foam pads for use with breast forms and covers for breast forms, postmastectomy bras; shoe inserts for foot support; pressure pads, moist pads for cushioning and protecting, burn pads.  Int. Class 025-Bras, insoles, heel cushions, insoles for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, arch supports, padded lower leg protectors for inside boots; footwear, namely socks, stockings, hosiery, shirts, singlets; gloves.		ERRED TO BUYER	Conf. String.

Page 97 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

*************					
Text experies			TULIP DESIGN	TULIP DESIGN	TULIP DESIGN
AHUROS			Taiwan R.O.C.	Taiwan R.O.C.	United Kingdom
			Registered	Registered	Registered
17 CS	SECTIO		4/18/97	4/18/97	8/2/95
Application September	N 1.1(b)(iii):	-	8618929	8618930	2029133
Regulation	TRADEMARI	D. COMB	9/1/99	6/16/99	8/9/96
Registration	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF	COMBINED Trademarks	865529	856196	2029133
		arks	СО	СО	СО
	ERRED TO BUYER		Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; thermal and cold therapy devices for medical purposes, namely, arthritis mittens and hypothermia caps for cooling the scalp; reusable incontinent drawsheets; absorbent disposable drawsheets; bandages, knee protectors, wrist protectors elbow protectos, and ankle protectors, all for medical use; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles for orthopedic purposes, arch supports, and heel cushions; skin protection pads; and hot and cold therapy devices, namely hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use.	Int. Class 025-Insoles, heel cushions, insoles for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, socks, stockings, hosiery.	Int. Class 005-Hot and cold therapy devices; hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protecting of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters comprising of moistened pads, adhesive knit material and pressure pads; athlete's foot medicine.  Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair nads, and therapeutic bed nads:

Page 98 of 100

chair cushions and wheelchair pads, and therapeutic bed pads; Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

TULIP DESIGN	TULIP DESIGN	TULIP DESIGN			
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America			Solution/
Registered	Registered	Registered			Salts
10/19/87	11/24/86	10/19/87		SECTION	Sally
73/690,420	73/632,287	73/690,416		V 1.1(b)(iii):	
6/14/88	7/7/87	6/14/88		TRADEMAF	Registratio
1,492,095	1,446,219	1,491,924		SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF D. COMBINED Trademarks	
СО	CO	CO			
Int. Class 010-Reusable incontinent drawsheets; absorbent disposable drawsheets; bandages, wraps, and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock, namely, insoles, arch supports, and heel cushions; and skin protection pads.	Int. Class 010-Therapeutic padding and cushions for preventing decubitus ulcers and skin pressure problems, namely, flexible therapeutic chair cushions and wheelchair pads, foot and elbow cushions, foot positioners, and therapeutic bed pads; thermal and cold therapy devices for medical purposes, namely, arthritis mittens and hypothermia caps for cooling the scalp.	Int. Class 005-Hot and cold therapy devices, namely, hot and cold compresses for sports and first aid use; skin care pads and gel dressings for preventative and therapeutic purposes including protecting of skin against pressure and friction, relief of sunburn pain, lowering body temperature, and rehabilitation of burns and other skin trauma; cold air masks for warming and moistening inhaled air; corn and blister padding; adhesive knit material for prevention of blisters and calluses; blister kit for protection of skin and prevention of blisters.	reusable incontinent drawsheets; absorbent disposable drawsheets, bandages, wraps and supports for knees, wrists, elbows and ankles; inserts for shoes to cushion and absorb shock; insoles, arch supports and heel cushions; and skin protection pads.  Int. Class 025-Insoles, heel cushions, insoles for footwear to cushion and absorb shock, footwear, socks, stockings, hosiery, shirts, singlets.	ERRED TO BUYER	

Page 99 of 100

## DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

	TULI		
	TULIP DESIGN		
States of America	United Registered 10/19/87 73/690,421		
			THE STATE OF THE S
		SE	
		ECTIO	State
	73/690,421	ON 1	
		.1(b)	
		(11):	0
	1/24/89	SECTION 1.1(b)(iii): TRADEMARKS TO BE TRANSF D. COMBINED Trademarks	
		CO	Date
		ARK BE	
	1,521,895	S TO	
		EMARKS TO BE TRANSF	
		TRAN	
	CO	ks USFE	
		ERRED TO BUYER	
		D To	
	Int. Class 025-Insoles.	BU	
		YER	
		UYER	

Page 100 of 100

Prepared by Conley Rose, P.C June 30, 2016

**RECORDED: 07/14/2016** 

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0109**